
AGENDA 

SAUK VALLEY COLLEGE BOARD OF TRUSTEES MEETING 
Conference Room, Third Floor, 3Ll4 

July 26, 1976 8:00 P.M. 

A. Call to order 

B. Roll call 

C. Communication from visitors 

D. Recommended actions 

1. Approval of minutes as submitted 
2. Approval of Treasurer's report 
3. Approval of current bills for payment 
4. Approval of curr�nt payroll journal 
5. Personnel matters 
6. Approval of contract with Oregon Bible College 
7. Authority to borrow from working cash fund 
8. Acceptance of donation 
9. Approval of lease with Unit #5 

10. Approval of payment of ICCTA dues 
11. Other items 

E. Old Business 

1. Report on collective bargaining 
2. Updated 1976-77 tentative budget 

(Budget Workshop to follow meeting) 
3. Report on collection of student loans 
4. Report on Donovan case 
5. Other items 

F. New Business 

G. President's Report 

1. Fall pre-registration enrollment report 
2. June 30, 1976 unaudited carry-over balance 
3. Change in academic calendar - Spring & Summer 1977 
4. Report on Senate Bill 1650 
5. FY1976 Annual apportionment 
6. Article in Welding Journal 
7, Report on locally-funded construction projects 
8. Apportionment claim 
9. Other items 

H. Time of next meeting 

I. Adjournment 

bg 
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MINUTES OF THE SAUK VALLEY COLLEGE BOARD OF TRUSTEES MEETING 

July 26, 1976 

The Board of Trustees of Sauk Valley College met in regular meeting 
at 8:00 p.m. on July 26, 1976 in the Board Room of Sauk Valley 
College, Rural Route #1, Dixon, Illinois. 

Call to Order: 

Absent: 

Minutes: 

Treasurer1s 
Report: 

Arrival: 

Current Bills: 

Payroll: 

Vice-Chairman Wolf called the meeting to 
order at 8:00 p.m. and the following members 
answered roll call: 

Arman Gaulrapp 
Juanita Prescott 
Laura Thompson 

Ronald Coplan 

Lorna Keefer 
William Reigle 
Robert Wolf 

Oscar Koenig 

It was moved by Member Reigle and seconded 
by Member Prescott that the Board approve 
the minutes of the July 12 meeting as 
presented. Motion voted and carried. 

It was moved by Member Reigle and seconded 
by Member Prescott that the Board approve 
the Treasurer's Report as presented. In a 
roll call vote the following was recorded: 
Ayes Members Gaulrapp, Keefer, Prescott, 
Reigle, Thompson and Wolf. Nays-0. Motion 
carried. 

Member Oscar Koenig arrived at 8:03 p.m. 

It was moved by Member Gaulrapp and seconded 
by Member Keefer that the Board approve the 
bills in the following amounts: 

Educational Fund 
Building Fund: 
Site & Construction: 

$105,845.79 
5,327.25 
8,454.64 

In a roll call vote the following was recorded: 
Ayes Members Gaulrapp, Keefer, Koenig, Prescott;) 
Reigle, Thompson and Wolf. Nays-0. Motion 
carried. 

It was moved by Member Reigle and seconded by 
Member Gaulrapp that the Board approve the 
June 30 payroll in the amount of $71,492.70. 
In a roll call vote the following was 
recorded: Ayes Members Gaulrapp, Keefer, 
Koenig, Prescott, Reigle, Thompson, and Wolf. 
Nays-0. Motion carried. 



Counselor: 

Agreement with 
the Church of 
God, General 
Conference: 

Working Cash: 

Donation: 

Lease Agreement: 

Page #2 
July 26, 1976 

It was moved by Member Gaulrapp and seconded 
by Member Keefer that the Board approve the 
appointment of Carolina Pena as Counselor �t Inst. 
Step IV for 12 months, plus the additional 
increase resulting from negotiating this year's 
contract with the Faculty Association. This 
appointment is effective as of Fall, 1976 and 
is contingent upon validation of her anticipated 
Master1s Degree from Governors State University 
in August of 1976. In a roll call vote the 
following was recorded: Ayes Members Gaulrapp, 
Keefer, Koenig, Prescott, Reigle, Thompson, and 
Wolf. Nays-0. Motion carried. 

It was moved by Member Keefer and seconded by 
Member Koenig that the Board approve the 
attached agreement for general education training 
between the Church of God, General Conference� 
Oregon, Illinois, and Sauk Valley College; In 
a roll call vote the following was recorded: 
Ayes Members Gaulrapp, Keefer, Koenig, Prescott, 
Reigle, Thompson, and Wolf. Nays-0. Motion 
carried. 

It was moved by Member Gaulrapp and seconded by 
Member Reigle that the Board give approval to 
Dean Edison to borrow up to $550,060 from the 
Working Cash Fund, if required, for operating 
expenses. In a roll call vote the following was 
recorded: Ayes Members Gaulrapp, Keefer, Koenig, 
Prescott, Reigle, Thompson, and Wolf. Nays-0. 
Motion carried. 

It was moved by Member Gaulrapp and seconded 
by Member Koenig that the Board accept the 
donation of a cysto-urological table and an 
automatic film processor from Community General 
Hospital with the stipulation that $3,000 be 
budgeted in the Institutional Contractual 
Account for necessary renovations. Motion voted 
and ca�ried. 

It was moved by Member Prescott and seconded by 
Member Koenig that the Board approve the 
attached lease agreement with Sterling Unit 
District #5 for the continued use of the Sauk 
Valley College kitchen facilities. In a roll 
call vote the following was recorded: Ayes 
Members Gaulrapp, Keefer, Koenig, Prescott, 
Reigle, Thompson and Wolf. Nays-0. Motion 
carried. 



ICCTA Dues: 

Negotiations: 

Student Loans: 

Donovan Case: 

President's 
Report: 

Budget Workshop: 
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It was moved by Member Koenig and seconded 
by Member Prescott that the Board approve 
the payment of the first half of the 1976-77 
ICCTA dues in the amount of $1,788.40 In a 
roll call vote the following was recorded: 
Ayes Members Gaulrapp, Keefer, Koenig, Prescott, 
Reigle, Thompson, and Wolf. Nays-0. Motion 
carried. 

Dean Williams reported that he had received a 
package from the SVC Faculty Association and 
that a meeting would be set up to discuss 
Eame. 

Dr Cole reported that he had met with Dean 
Sagmoe on the past-due student loan problem 
and they had discussed the possibility of 
sending out strong letters from the college and 
if this did not bring results, the college would 
then turn the accounts over to a prcf2ssional 
agency for collection. He noted that proposed 
procedures would be submitted to the Board for 
their action. 

Mr. Castendyck reported that the Donovan Case 
had been re-assigned to another federal judge, 

Dr. Cole reported that fall enrollment as of 
July 26 was 1,138 students for 12,651 hours 
as compared to 1,104 students and 13,238 hours 
as of this date last year; he also reported on 
the 1976 fund balance; the revised 1976-77 
college calendar; the text of Governor Walker's 
veto on funding; FY 1976 Annual Apportionment 
FTE; an article in the Welding Journal 
concerning Sauk's program; a memo from the 
ICCB on locally-funded construction projects; 
the 1976 summer apportionment claim; and the 
new student admissions report. 

Vice-Chairman Wolf then declared the B dget 
Workshop to be in session. 

Discussion was held on the attached financial 
analysis from Dean Edison showing the 1976-77 
projections of revenue and expenditures 
needed to finalize the tentative budget which 
has to be approved by the August 9 Board meeting. 
Some of the Board members requested a narrative 
be mailed to them clarifying any requests for 
substantial budget increases. The Board 



Budget 
Workshop 

· (continued) : 

Adjournment: 

Page #4 

July 26, 1976 

further requested Dean Edison budget an 
additional $125,000 in the Educational 
Contingency Fund and adjust the summer school 
revenue to show the known deficit. 

Since there was np further business, it was 
moved by Member Gaulrapp and seconded by 
Member Reigle that the Board adjourn. The 
next regular meeting will be August 9, 1976 
at 8:00 p.m. In a roll call vote the following 
was recorded: Ayes Members Gaulrapp, Keefer, 
Koenig, Prescott, Reigle, Thompson, and 
Wolf. Nays-0. Motion carried. 

The meeting was adjourned at 10:20 p.m. 

Respectfully submitted: 



SAUi<. VA.LLEY COLLEGE 

Ii ORAN OUM 

SVC Board of Trustees 

�: Dr. George E. Cole 
President 

RURAL ROUTE ONE, DIXON, ILLIN
°
0IS 61021 

DATE July 21 , 1976 

RE: AGENDA ITEM #E-2 - UPDATED 1976-77 TENTATIVE BUDGET 

The attached financial analysis from Dean Edison is self-explanatory. 

I would like each of the. Board members to review these carefully 

before the Board workshop followi�g our regular Board meeting on 

July 26. 

GEC/bg 
Enc. 



'SAUK VALLEY COLLEGE 
RURAL ROUTE ONE, DIXON, ILLINOIS 61021 

11[MORANDUM 

): Board of Trustees and President Cole 

OM: Robert Edison 

DATE 7-19-76 

Pursurant to the Board of Trustees meeting for Budget Workshop, I 

wish to enclose the latest data which I have available and which is 

represented by the following schedules: 

Schedule A - Revenue, Expenditures and Balance Changes 

in Detail Since the Submission of the 

Tentative Budget which was Presented. 

Schedule B - Gross Revenue Estimations for the Building and 

Educational Funds for the Fiscal Year 1976-77. 

Schedule C - Salary Summary Changes Utilizing the 1975-76 
Salary Budget as the Initial Take-off Point. 

Schedule D - Salary Budget by Positions for 1975-76. 

Schedule E Non-Salary Costs for 1975-76, J.976-77 Requests, 

and the Difference Between the Two Years. 

Schedule F - Educational Fund Equipment Requests for 1976-77. 

The foregoing Schedules are being submitted for your information and 

would result in the following: 

Operating Revenue 

Less: Salary Summary 1976-77 
Non-Salary Summary 1976-77 

Revenue in excess of expenditures 

RE:fsb 

Encls. 

$ 2,431,765 
949,660 

$ 3,420,681 

3,381,425 

$ 39,256 



CHANGES MADE IN THE 1976-77 PROJECTIONS OF 

REVENUE AND EXPENDITURES SINCE THE TENTATIVE 

SUBMISSION DATED JUNE 8, 1976. 

Revenue 

Schedule A 

Expenses 

TENTATIVE BUDGET PRESENTED 

Taxes (7M @ 15¢ @ 97�%) 

$3,407,036 $3,358,530 

Hol tam & Crouse ($18,037 and $19,190) 

Veterans Cost of Instruction 

Stanl ey Salary Increase 

Industrial Education Supplies 

Registrar's Ofc. Supplies 

Hospital ization & Life Insurance 

Federal Work Study 

Natural Science Equipment 

Summer Session Salaries 

Round-out State Aid 

TOTAL PROJECTIONS FOR 1976-77 

10,235 

3,435 

156 

(181) 

$3,42q,681 

227 

2,200 

(l ,260) 

1,800 

7,330 

(102) 

200 

12,500 

$3,381,425 

Balance 

$48,506 

10,235 

(227) 

3,435 

(2,200) 

1,260 

(1,800) 

(7,330) 

258 

(200) 

(12, 500) 

(181) 

$39,256 



OPERATIONS REVENUE SUMMARY - 1976-77 

REVENUE 

Local Government 

Current Taxes (565M @ 15¢ @ 97�%) 

Charge-Back Revenue 

State Government 

State Apportionment 

Summer, 1976 (6,675 hrs. @ $19.00) 

Fall, 1976 (31,010 hrs. @ $19.00) 

Spring, 1977 (30,615 hrs. @ $19.00) 

ILL. Board of Voe. Educ. - Regular 

ILL. Board of Voe. Educ. - Equipment 

State Work Study 

Federal. Government 

H.E.W. - Title II (Library) 

Federal. Work Study 

Veterans Cost of Instruction 

Other Federal 

Student Tuition and Fees 

Summer, 1976 (6,675 @ $1.4.00) 

Fall, 1976 (31,010 @ $1.4.00) 

Spring, 1977 (30,615 @ $14.00) 

Fees incl. Public Service Income 

Other Sources 

Interest on Investments 

Other Revenue 

$ 1.26,825 

589,190 

581,685 

$ 93,450 

434,140 

428,610 

$ 

ScheduJe B 

826,310 

40,000 

1,297,700 

124,805 

.W ,965 

17 ,010 

3,000 

111,156 

18,435 

100 

956,200 

5,000 

5,000 

5,000 

$ 3,420,681 



SALARY SUMMARY FOR 1976-77 

Initial 1975-76 Salary Budget 

Business Department - 1/2 position out 

Librarian ($21,800 to $15,900) 

Henkel - Secretarial ($4990 to $2500) 

Mitchell for Anderson 

Humanities (Lund $10, 700 from $5188) 

Dahlberg from leave 

Hammer for Agriculture 

Jenkins - Clerical (Vets Ofc. $5300 from $1700) 

Coordinators (Crouse & Holtam $29,175 to $37,227) 

Three (3) Assistant Deans 

Increase George Stanley ($11,000 to $13,200) 

Part-time & Overload ($100,000 to $137,500) 

Summer Session Salaries ($100,000 to $112,500) 

Cormnunity Education ($55,000 to $65,000) 

Community Education Coordinators ($3500 to $5000) 

Activities Salary ($5900 to $7300) 

Work Study $129,987 to $161,160) 

Salaries & Wages Projected 1976-77 

$ 

$ 

Schedule C 

2,244,868 

(7, 000) 

(5,900) 

(2,490) 

(1,875) 

5,512 

15,900 

14,825 

3,600 

8, 052 . 

60,000 

2,200 

37,500 

12,500 

10,000 

1,500 

1,400 

31,173 

2,431,765 



SALARIES BUDGETED - 1975-76 

FACULTY ASSOCIATION 

66 Positions 

2 Para-Professional 

2 Second Semester Positions 

Clerical - 28 positions 

Administration - 18 positions plus 

$3500 Community Education 

Co-ordinators 

Building - 29 positions 

Part-time and Overload 

Student Tutors 

Summer Session Salaries 

Community Education Salaries 

Public Service Salaries 

SVC Student Employees 

Federal Work Study 

TOTAL SALARIES AND WAGES BUDGET 1975-76 

$964,750 

11,410 

12,188 

196,218 

368,190 

262,120 

$1,814,876 

Schedule D 

Extras 

$ 39,005 

100,000 

2,500 

100,000 

55,000 

3,500 

5,000 

124,987 

$ 429,992 

1,814,876 

$2,244,868 



NON-SALARY COSTS FOR 1976-77 

lIVISION OF BUSINESS (Williams) 

Contractual Services 

General Materials & Supplies 

Conference & Meeting Expense 

,OOD SERVICES (Williams) 

Contractual Services 

General Materials & Supplies 

Conference & Meeting Expense 

)JVISION OF AGRICULTURE (Williams) 

Contractual Services 

General Materials & Supplies 

Conference & Meeting Expense 

)IVISION OF INDUSTRIAL EDUCATION (Williams) 

Contractual Services 

General Materials & Supplies 

Conference & Meeting Expense 

:OSMETOLOGY (Williams) 

Contractual Services 

General Materials & Supplies 

Conference & Meeting Expense 

iUMAN SERVICES (Williams) 

Contractual Services 

General Materials & Supplies 

Conference & Meeting Expense 

DIVISION OF SOCIAL SCIENCE (Bunch) 

Contractual Services 

Genral Materials & Supplies 

Conference & Meeting Expense 

LAW ENFORCEMENT & FIRE SCIENCE (Williams) 

Contractual Services 

General Materials & Supplies 

Conference & Meeting Expense 

LIBRARY TECHNOLOGY (Williams) 

General Materials & Supplies 

Original 

1975-76 

2,415 

6,300 

1,680 

210 

945 

210 

210 

2,365 

735 

630 

ll ,605 

525 

26 I 510 

-0-

-0-

105 

1,050 

525 

120 

2,732 

963 

265 

4,075 

735 

400 

Schedule E (5 pages) 

Requests 

1976-77 

3,600 

6,200 

1,600 

250 

1,175 

375 

200 

2 ,100 

700 

1,650 

16,581 

1,590 

26,000 
140 

57 

350 

1,250 

550 

120 

3,007 

963 

250 

4,687 

1,960 

400 

Difference 

1976-77 re: 

1975-76 

1,185 

(100) 

( BO) 

40 

230 

165 

( 10) 

(265) 

( 35) 

1,020 

4,976 

1,065 

(510) 

140 

57 

245 

200 

25 

-o-

275 

-0-

( 15) 

612 

1,225 

-0-



IVISION OF HUMANITIES (Bunch) 

General Materials & Supplies (Humanities) 

Conference & Meeting Expense (Humanities) 

Contractual Services (Art) 

General Materials & Supplies (Art) 

Conference & Meeting Expense (Art) 

Contractual Services (Music) 

General Materials & Supplies (Music) 

Conference & Meeting Expense (Music) 

IVISION OF MATH-SCIENCE (Bunch) 

Contractual Services 

General Materials & Supplies 

Conference & Meeting Expense 

D NURSING (Williams) 

Contractual Services 

General Materials & Supplies 

Conference & Meeting Expense 

ED. LAB TECHNOLOGY (Williams) 

Contractual Services 

General Materials & Supplies 

Conference & Meeting Expense 

�7J.DIOLOGIC TECHNOLOGY {h7illiams) 

Contractual Services 

General Materials & Supplies 

Conference & Meeting Expense 

P NURSING (Williams) 

Contractual Services 

General Materials & Supplies 

Conference & Meeting Expense 

IVISION OF PHYSICAL EDUCATION (Bunch) 

General Materials & Supplies 

Conference & Meeting Expense 

NSTRUCTIONAL PROGRAM ADMINISTRATION (Edison) 

Contractual Services (WORKROOM) 

Contractual Services (UNALLOCATED) 

Faculty In-Service Training (Bunch) 

General Materials & Supplies (WORKROOM) 

General Supplies (FACULTY OFFICE) (Bunch) 

General Supplies (INSTITUTIONAL COM.) 

Tuition Reimbursement 

Original 

1975-76 

2,500 

962 

300 

1,600 

121 

700 

1,582 

242 

700 

8,395 

962 

-0-

1, l 65 

1,349 

520 

3,530 

625 

400 

1,260 

592 

-0-

735 

509 

2,455 

352 

1,100 

1,925 

5,000 

1,000 

BOO 

250 

5,000 

Requests 

1976-77 

2,500 

962 

330 

1,760 

121 

700 

1,740 

242 

700 

9,234 

962 

50 

1,200 

1,518 

800 

4,492 

525 

750 

2,990 

1,755 

-o­

l ,150 

715 

2,300 

352 

1,100 

2,000 

5,000 

1,000 

800 

200 

5,500 

L. 

Difference 

1976-77 re: 

1975-76 

-o-

-0-

30 

160 

-0-

-o-

158 

-0-

-0-

839 

-0-

50 

35 

169 

280 

962 

(100) 

350 

1,730 

1,163 

-0-

415 

206 

(155) 

-0-

-0-

75 

-0-

-0-

-0-

( 50) 

500 



RTS AND SCIENCES (Bunch) 
Contractual Services 
General Materials & Supplies 
Conference & Meeting Expense 

SSISTANT DEAN - ARTS AND SCIENCES (Bunch) 
General Materials & Supplies 
Conference & Meeting Expense 

AREER EDUCATION (Williams) 
'i 

Contractual Services 
General Materials & Supplies 
Conference & Meeting Expense 

SSISTANT DEAN - CAREER EDUCATION (Vlilliams) 
General Materials & Supplies 
Conference & Meeting Expense 

OMMUNITY EDUCATION (Williams) 
Contractual Services 
General Materials & Supplies 
Conference & Meeting Expense 

•EVELOPMENTAL PROGRAM (Bunch) 
Contractual Services 
General Materials & Supplies 
Conference & Meeting Expense 

.CADEMIC SUPPORT - Learni�g Resources (Bunch) 
Contractual Services 
Library Supplies 
Audio Visual Supplies 
Xerox Supplies 
Library Books 
Conference & Meeting Expense 

!DMISSIONS AND RECORDS (Cole) 
Contractual Services 
General M.a.1;.erials & Supplies 
Conference & Meeting Expense 

�EALTH SERVICES (Sagmoe) 
General Supplies 

1DMINISTRATION OF STUDENT SERVICES & AIDS (Sagmoe) 
Contractual Services 
General Materials & Supplies 
Recruitment at Fairs, etc. 
Commencement (Cole) 
Conference & Meeting Expense 

lETERANS GRANT PROGRAM (Sagmoe) 
General Materials & Supplies 
Conference & Meeting Expense 
Equipment 

Original 
1975-76 

50 
1,300 

BOO 

-0-
-0-

-O­
l, 315 
1,575 

-0-
-0-

1,000 
2,500 
1,500 

120 
6,515 

363 

1,900 
7,300 
6,300 
2,000 

30,000 
413 

175 
2,600 

500 

300 

225 
7,200 
2 ,150 
4,000 
3,500 

1,750 
1,000 

49B 

Requests 
1976-77 

50 
900 
BOO 

400 
400 

1,000 
1,550 
1,600 

700 
500 

1,000 
3,000 
l,BOO 

400 
5,100 

363 

3,000 
B,000 
7,900 
2,000 

30,000 
413 

175 
4,BOO 

500 

300 

300 
9,500 
2,200 
4,000 
5,000 

2,500 
1,200 

250 

3. 

Difference 
1976-77 re: 
1975-76. 

-o-

( 400) 
-0-

400 
400 

1,000 
235 

25 

700 
500 

-0-
500 
300 

2BO 
(1,415) 

-0-

1,100 
700 

1,600 
-0-
-o-
-0-

-o-

2, 2qo 
-0-

-0-

75 
2,300 

50 
-0-

1,500 

750 
200 

(24B) 



UBLIC SERVICES (Edison) 
Contractual Services 
General Materials & Supplies 

PERATION & MAINTENANCE OF PLANT (Edison) 
General Materials & Supplies 
Conference & Meeting Expense 
Additional Equipment 
Contractual Services 
Gas Utilities 
Electricity 
Telephone 
Group Medical Ins. & Life 
Rental 
Provision for Contingencies 

RESIDENT'S OFFICE (Cole) 
Contractual Services 
General Materials & Supplies 
Conference & Meeting Expense 
Specia� Affairs 

USINESS OFFICE (Edison) 
Contractual Services 
General Materials & Supplies 
Conference & Meetj.ng Expense 

<?MMUNITY REL.Jl.TIONS (Cole) 
General Materials & Advertising 
Conference & Meeting Expense 

OARD OF TRUSTEES (Edison 
Contractual (Auditing & Legal) 
General Materials & Supplies 
Conference & Meeting Expense 

NSTITUTIONAL EXPENSE (Edison) 
Group Medical & Life Ins. 
UNALLOCATED Contractual 
General Supplies (FACULTY ASSOCIATION) 
Postage 
Publications & Dues (Cole) 
Advertising 
Recruitment (Cole) 
General Insurance 
Equipment 
Tuition Charge Back (Sagmoe) 

"NSTITUTIONAL RESEARCH (Cole) 
General Materials & Supplies 
Conference & Meeting Expense 

Original 
1975-76 

500 

500 

51, 500 
1,000 
8,400 

42,027 
56,175 

106,820 
21,500 

5,000 
1,500 

15,000 

100 
2,000 
4,000 
1,500 

1,850 
7,000 
1,975 

42,000 
750 

13,000 
2,500 

950 

25,750 
1,675 

200 
20,800 

6,200 
500 

2,000 
18,540 
74,282 
12,500 

1,000 
500 

Requests 
1976-77 

500 

500 

55,000 
1,000 

10,000 
64,200 
72,800 

119 I 000 
22,800 

6,600 
1,000 

15,000 

100 
3,000 
4,000 
1,500 

2,200 
8,000 
2,000 

42,000 
750 

13,000 
2,750 
2,000 

38,830 
1,875 

200 
22,800 

6,200 
500 

2,000 
24,000 
69 I 296 
14,000 

1,000 
500 

Difference 

1976-77 re: 
1975-76 

-0-
-0-

3,500 
-0-

1, 600 
22,173 
16,625 

12 ,180 
1,300 
1,600 

(500) 
-0-

-o­

l, 000 
-0-
-0-

350 
1,000 

25 

-0-
-0-

-0-

250 
1,050 

13,080 
200 

-o-

2, 000 
-0-
-0-
-o-

5, 460 
(4, 986) 

1,500 

-o-

- 0-



�TA PROCESSING SERVICES (Cole) 
Contractual Services 
General Materials & Supplies 
Conference & Meeting Expense 
Rental of NCR & IBM Equipment 

ROVISION FOR CONTINGENCIES (Edison) 

.OTAL EDUCATIONAL AND BUILDING BUDGETS) 

Original 
1975-76 

924 
3.'500 

600 
49,287 

25,000 

$831,595 

5. 

Dif.ference 

Requests 1976-77 re: 
1976-77 1975-76 

3,372 2,448 
3,600 100 
1,025 425 

54,958 5,671 

25,000 -0-

$949,660 $118,065 



EDUCATIONAL EQUIPMENT REQUESTS 

Health Sciences - RN 

Health Sciences - Med. 

Health Sciences - X-Ray 

Health Sciences - LPN 

Business Division 

Agriculture 

Industrial 

Lab. 

Law Enforcement & Fire Science 

IBM Agreement 

Business Office 

Admissions & Records 

Reproduction Workroom 

Veterans Cost of Instruction Progr2m 

Student Services 

Community Education 

Learning Resource Center 

Math-Science 

Developmental Program 

Art Department 

Data Processing Department 

President's Office 

Arts & Sciences (Dean Bunch) 

Physical Education 

Assistant Dean (Arts & Sciences) 

Career Education (Dean Williams) 

Assistant Dean (Career Education) 

Public Services (Dean Williams 

$ 

$ 

Schedule F 

500 

1,055 

2 ,190 

150 

1,645 

2,868 

6,767 

4,565 

8,118 

1,000 

1,000 

1,000 

250 

1,400 

877 

16,500 

5,200 

2,500 

150 

3,380 

743 

800 

5,000 

650 

250 

600 

138 

69,296 



SAUi< VALLEY COLLEGE 
•

· 
... 

-v'IORANDUM 

SVC Board of Trustees 

-M: Dr. George E. Cole � " t?., 
·
(!' " 

RURAL ROUTE ONE, DIXONt ILLINOIS 61021 

DATE July 21, 19 76 

RE: AGENDA ITEM #D-9 - APPROVAL OF LEASE WITH UNIT #5 

The attached proposed lease agreement between Sauk Valley College and 
Community Unit School District #5 was provided to the Board at our 
last meeting. 

It is hoped that this lease could be approved at our meeting on July 
26, and that any questions could be answered in the discussion pre­
ceeding the motion for approval. 

RECOMMENDATION: 

The President recommends that the Board approve the lease between 
Sauk Valley College and Community Unit Sch.001 ·D1strict #5 for con­
tinued use of the SVC kitchen facilities. 

GEC/bg 
Enc. 

t ' 
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.AUi< VALLEY CCJLLcGc 

RURAL ROUTE ONE, DIXON, lLUNOIS 61021. 

JRANDUM 

SVC Board of Trustees 

Dr. George E. Cole 
President 

RE: AGENDA ITEM #F-4b - UNIT #5 LEASE 

' 

DATE J11l u 12. 1976 

Attached is the report from the committee to work-out details 
for the continuing use of the food services area at SVC by Unit 
#5. 

It is my understanding that Dean Edison and Chairman Coplan had 
hoped that this could be discussed at tonight's meeting. It was 
impossible to mail this out earlier·to the Board because the 
meeting was just held last Friday, July 9. 

GEC/bg 
Enc. 



1976 .. 

SAU1Z VALLEY COLLECJ� 
Propo�;cd Lc�asc /\grccrncnt 

77 

On F r id ay , .July 9, reprcsc�ntativcs of: Sauk V all ey Collcr,c ancl 

Co mm unity lJ 11 i t Schoo 1 Di s tr i c t !/: 5 rn c t an cl d is cu�; �-; c c1 t c n n ;;; and con di -

tions for a continued lca.:.;c of k i tchen f[1cilitiu�. The parties 

expressed the basic philosophy wl1ich has prevailed. The school 

di s trict desires to continue to use the �ollcgc ki.tchcn facilities 

as the 1-:iroclucticm center for meals s erved in their twelve elementary 

s clwo ls. SVC reprcc>c::ntntivcs cxprc:�E;;�;ccl a de�:; ire to continue: to 

lea�;c the facilities bat;ed upo'L1 the .:;quarc .foot.::1cc cf facilities 

us8d, the amount of equipment utilized in food productjon, and the 

number of meals servc .. cl. 

The school district's representatives, pending approvol of the 

Board of Education at th e ir July 15 meet �ng, proposes that a conti­

nued lease agr�crnent be drawn under tbc:: exist i ng terms ElI1d conditions 

with the following exc eptions : 

1. The cost of the le a s e would be $1,000 per month for the 
1976-77 schoo l year (July 1, 197 6 . - June 30, 1977)� 

2. The food lab #1 and the 2djoining o f f ice space used by 
the \·!hi te.E: id e P._rea Vocationetl Center be e 1 ia1ina t cd from 
the lea s�d f�cilities. 

The offer pres en t e d c alling for a $1,900 d e cr eas e in rent is 

based upon a decrease in production and facilities requ est ed for use . 

The number of mea ls served since the inception of the food prog ram 

on December 2, 1974 is as follows: 

1974-75 
1975-76 

111 days 
17 Lf days 

Total 1''1eals 
�2-Z[J90-} -' 

362,279 

Unit :ff 5 Meal s  
--176,13"3-

251,149 

With the completion of the n8� build ing in the Rock Falls Ele�entary 

District their lunch program will be operated within their district 

and s erv ice ·will not: be required from the SVC kitchen. Al so , the 

Center for Human D evelopm ent in Sterling and the B i - County students 

that were housed at Prairieville School will no lon�er require food 

service. The district's con tra ctor, ARA, will handle the djstrict's 

total food service program. However, the facilities at the Challc1nd 

Junior High Sr.hool will be fully utilized to serve that bui lding 

with some .:iddit:ion.'.11 production in the Clwllancl kitchen for the high 

school. ·Sterling High School ll.1s lirnit:ccl f aci li t i e s which \ .. 1:i.ll be 

' .. 
I 
I 

l 
I 
f. 

f 
l 



. ... 
.. util�L6c�d on a c);·1y·- l:o·-day ]Ja:-;i�•, dcpcudcnL upon LlH'' rncn11 for the cLty. 

It :Ls estirnatcd that cippro::-d .rn.:itcly 1,.500 meals per weed� or 511,000 

meals per tbc school year will be produced ot the SVC kitc11cn. 

Therefore, the annual produ_ttion ;:it the SVC production f;itc will 

be slightly less than in the pa:::t. 

The Whitcs:Ldr..c /\rca Vocatio1�·a1 Cent er ha[-; remodeled facilities 
. 1 . l . 1- • J \ . i" 1 . f l . w1t1in t_·1cJ_r 1JUJ _ _ __ oing :or t 1cir : oo c serv1ce program. The vo-

catio11al students will not require the use of the food lab or offi.cc 

area \-Jhicl1 hc:is been used the past t\vo years. The original lease 

provided for 5,993 square feet of kitchen facilities ut SVC in-

included with the ori�inal lease dcsi�n2tcs � - - -

rented for tJ·1(� vocational ech;cation p1·ograrn a::-; 767 SCJUDJ�e feet. The: 

elimir1ation of this area is a 12.. 8/� decrease in :ccDtcd fac:Llitics. 

The� district 1 s proposul is cons:i_clc:r(,··cJ to bs :Fair and equit0.b}e 

coupling the clecrco.secl production and the partial clirninat:i.on_ of 

the leased area. In the event that production increases and exceeds 

the maximum of 425,000 me2ls as provided in Article 2 of the current 

lease, the ad<l{tional cost rate would apply. We respectfully request 

that the Sauk Valley Col leg e Board of Trustees f2vorably consider 

this off c.r. 

COM�MUNITY UNIT SCHOOL DISTRICT #5 

July 12, 1976 Signed: __ ;f?-r1-v'/jL!. - R (!_;'-�.'2.L ___ _ 

Director of Busine �is Affairs 

cc: Dr. Bo�gs, Superintendent 
Members of the F:i.n�mce Committee 



July 21, 1976 

TO: BOARD OF TRUSTEES and PRESIDElvT COLE 

FROJ'l: ROBERT EDISON 

Fund equity balances (carry-over) b.!!Jsed upon unchecked and unaudited 
figures as of 6-30-760 

Operatin_!I Funds 

Ca.rrg-over 'l/1/75 

Carry-over 7/1/75 

Income 

(Educational Fund) 

(Building Fund) 

Educational Fund 6/30/76 $2,950,316033 

B11ild.ing Fund 6/30/76 174,6.38.29 

$3,124,954.62 

Expenditures 

$2,934,,789022 

84,241.86 

$3 ,019 ,0310 08 

SITE & CONSTRUCTION 'FUND 

Carry-over Balance 7/l/75 

Receipts 6/30/76 

Expenditures 6/10/76 

Carry�c,ver Balance 7I1/7 6 

$ 88,096.47 

130,.354048; 

BOND & IN'.!.'Ei.{EST FUND (Bui.ldi.ng, l 

Carrg-over Balance 7/1/75 

Receipts 6/30/76 

Expenditures 6/30/76 

Carry-over Balance 7/1/76 

$332 ,89l 0 33 

316 ,114 c 37_ 

BOND & INTEREST FUND (Working cash) 

Carry-over Balance 7/l/75 

$116,973.46 

Balance 

$178 ,3:12. 99 

44,966ol4 

15,527oll 

90,396.43 

$329,222.67 

$624,955.46 

(42,258.0l) 

.$582,697.45 

$121,908 .03 

16,776.96 

.$138,684.99 
' -

$ 8,224.56 

Receipts 6/30/76 

Expenditures 6/30/76 

Carr9-over Balance 7/1/76 

112,880.00 4_::,_D�3:� 

WORKING CASH FDND 

Carry-over Balance 7/1/75 

Receipts 6/30/:76 

Expendi.tures 6/30/'16 

$ 29,863.93 

-o-

0 • •  0 0 0 0 .$ 12,318.02 

$534,225.56 

29,863.93 

Csrry-over Balance 7/1/16 • • • •  • • •  0 • " 0 0 • •  $564.,089.4!!_ 
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AGREEMENT FOR GENERAL EDUCATION TRAD.'JING BETWEEN 

SAUK VALLEY COLLEGE DISTRICT NO . 506 
AND 

OREGON BIBLE COLLEGE 

THIS AGREEMENT, made this �day of August, 1976, between the 

Board of Trustees of COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT NO. 506, Counties of Whiteside, 

Lee, Ogle, Henry, Bureau and Carroll, State of Illinois, an ILLlL\JOIS COMMUNITY 

COLLEGE organized and existing under the laws of the State of Illinois (hereinafter 

referred to as SAUK) with its principal office located at Route # 1, Dixon, Illinois, 

and the CHURCH OF GOD GENERAL CONFERENCE, a general not-for-profit corpora­

tion of the State of Illinois, with its principal office presently at 131 North Third, 

Oregon, Illinois (hereinafter called the OREGON BIBLE COLLEGE) . 

WHEREAS , the OREGON BIBLE COLLEGE has certain physical facilities 

in the City of Oregon, Illinois, and is an institution of higher education for the 

ChURCH OF GOD GENERAL CONFERENCE , and 

WHEREAS, the OREGON BIBLE COLLEGE is interested in obtaining certain 

general education instruction for its students from an accredited institution and 

SAUK is approved and accredited by the Illinois Board of Higher Education, 

Illinois Junior College Board, and the North C entral Association of Colleges and 

Secondary Schools, and 

WHEREAS , SAUK is willing to provide instruction in certain courses in 

the facilities maintained by OREGON BIBLE COLLEGE on the terms and conditions 

hereinafter set forth, 

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual promises and covenants 

herein contained, IT IS AGREED By and Between L'1e parties as follov:s: 

1. COURSES. _The courses which may be offered at OREGON BIBLE 

COLLEGE shall include but not be limited to the following: 

ENG 100 Comm li Writing Skills 
ENG 101 Rhet and Comp 
ENG 103 Rhet Comp li Lit 
ENG 111 Tech Reporting 
ENG 201 Fiction (Escape li Reality) 
ENG 203 Poetry 
SOC 111 Intro to Sociology 
HIST 131 Western Civ to 1648 
HIST 132 Western Civ from 1648 

PSY 103 Intro to Psychology 
MATH 105 Basic Algebra 
MATH 115 Principles of Modern Math 
GSC 103 The Earth in Space 
SPE 131 General.Speech Gen Principles 

· of Speech 
SPE 160 Group Discussion 
SPE 231 Adv Pub Speaking 
BIO 120 Environmental Health 
HSV 101 Intro to Human Relations 

The content of these courses shall consist of the items contained in the descriptions 
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as printed in the Official SAUK VALLEY COLLEGE Catalog. SAUK shall maintain 

course outlines and revise these as program changes warrant. Final decision, 

as to which courses shall be offered or if any courses 
·
are offered, shall be made 

by SAUK and it shall be under no obligation to offer any course. 

2. FEES . The OREGON BIBLE COLLEGE will pay SAUK VALLEY COLLEGE 

the current tuition charge (presently $15. 00 per credit hour) for each student 

credit hour taken by those· enrolling f or courses offered by SAUK VALLEY COLLEGE 

Instructors. It is understood that this tuition charge may be changed from time 

to time in the discretion· of the Board of Trtistc:es of SAUK VALLEY COLLEGE. 

If there are students taking courses at the OREGON BIBLE COLLEGE facility who 

are not registered or enrolled at said COLLEGE, then SAUK VALLEY COLLEGE 

shall be responsible for collecting the required tuition charge at the time of said 

student's registration at SAUK. The OREGON BIBLE COLLEGE will pay SAUK 

the amounts specified in the foregoing schedule within one (1) week after presentation 

of the invoice for the services from SAUK. The invoices will be submitted after 

registration is completed for each Semester and shall include the total course 

offerings, starting date, ending date. total number of students enrolled in each 

Section, list of credit for tuition received by SAUK at time of registration, and 

total amount due. (I ,E. 12 students enrolling in ENG 101, a 3 credit course. 

will constitute a fee to be paid by OREGON BIBLE COLLEGE of $540.00, or $15.00 

x 3 credit
. 

hours x 12 students= $540�00. 
·

If 4 students were individuals not 

enrolled at OREGON BIBLE COLLEGE, credit would be given for $180. 00 - $15. 00 

x 3 credit hours x 4 = $180.00, and the amount due from OREGON BIBLE COLLEGE 

would be reduced by said amount, leaving a total of $360.00 due from OREGON 

BIBLE COLLEGE.) 

3, STUDENT ENROLLMENT. SAUK VALLEY COLLEGE may enroll students 

presently enrolled by OREGON BIBLE COLLEGE who meet the requirements and 

admission standards of SAUK as prescribed in the current SAUK Catalog. It 

may further enroll other students from the SAUic VALLEY COLLEGE District, 

including and/or residents of the OREGON area or any other area who may be 

interested in attending courses being offered in OREGON. It is specifically understood 

and agreed that SAUK shall not be obligated to offer any course for Which there 

are less than 12 students per Section enrolled for any particular school semester. 

The total administration of courses offered by SAUK .on the OREGON BIBLE COLLEGE 

Campus shall be the responsibility of SAUK VALLEY COLLEGE. 

4. INSTRUCTION, RECORDS, ETC. SAUK will provide the necessary 

Instructors for the courses it is offering and said Instructors shall be employees 

of SAUK VALLEY COLLEGE and unde .. : Jts complete jurisdiction. Saitl Instructors 

may be full or part time members of the Faculty of SAUK VALLEY COLLEGE and 

-2-
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the College shall maintain credentials on those Faculty Members for the purpose 

of review by accrediting agencies. It is understood that SAUK shall not be required 

to employ any individuals presently employed by OREGON BIBLE COLLEGE to 

teach courses being offered by SAUK. SAUK v;ill be solely responsible for the 

payment of all salaries and other benefits due the individuals it employs to provide 

the instruction offered under the terms of this agreement. The instruction. and 

criteria for course completion shall be in accordance with the standards prescribed 

by SAUK VALLEY COLLEGE and the Illinois Community College Board. SAUK 

shall maintain records of attendance. grades and hours of instruction. and these 

shall be communicated to OREGON BIBLE COLLEGE'S Registrar's Office at the 

conclusion of each Semester. A ll students participating in this program shall 

be required to submit all materials and follow all procedures required by the 

Admissions Office of SAUK VALLEY COLLEGE. SAUK shall submit to the OREGON 

BIBLE COLLEGE at the conclusion of each course, evaluation reports of each 

student by grade. The overall administrative supervision of courses taught 

lies with SAUK VALLEY COLLEGE and representatives of said institution shall 

make periodic calls at the OREGON BIBLE COLLEGE for the purpose of observing 

and assessing the progress of the students and the evaluation of the educational 

process. These evaluations shall be made known to the President of OREGON 

BIBLE COLLEGE . 

5. SITUS, CLASSES AND HOURS. Classes will be conducted on the 

OREGON BIBLE COLLEGE Campus which is located at 131 North Third, Oregon, 

Illinois, and said College shall be responsible for providing all heat, light, and 

other facilities. The hours of classes shall be arranged to meet the needs of 

the students with the final determination of times to be made by SAUK. The SAUK 

VALLEY COLLEGE A cademic Calendar will govern and all classes will be subject 

to the legal holidays and academic semesters set forth in said calendar. 

6. REGISTRATION AND QUALIFICATION OF STUDENTS, Each student, 

whether enrolled at OREGON BIBLE COLLEGE or not must also register at SAUK 

VALLEY COLLEGE in accordance with the requirements of said College. Students 

shall be accepted for admission in accordance with the st andards. policies and 

requirements as set out in the Catalog of SAUK VALLEY COLLEGE. 

7, STUDENT RIGHTS AND PRIVILEGES. All students attending courses 

under the terms of this agreement shall be entitled to all rights, privileges and 

auxiliary services extended to any student enrolled at SAUK VALLEY COLLEGE. 

All students shall be subject to withdrawal and disciplinary procedures as speci­

fied in the College Catalog and the policies of the Bo�rd of Trustees. In the event 

of withdrawal, students shall be entit�ed to tuition refunds in accor�ance with 

the then current College policy. 

8. ADVISORY COMMITTEE. An Advisory Committee shall be developed.· 

-3-
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to provide assistance in the implementation and improvement of this prograin. 

Said Committee shall be representative of the SAUK VALLEY COLLEGE community 

and the Staff and Faculty of OREGON BIBLE COLLEGE. 

9. LIABILITY INSURANCE AND INDEMNIFICATION. The OREGON BIBLE 

COLLEGE, shall, during the duration of this agreement, maintain in force compre­

hensive liability insurance in a company or companies suitable to and approved 

by SAUK VALLEY COLLEGE, which policy shall name said College as an additional 

insured, protecting SAUK VALLEY COLLEGE from any and all loss, claim or 

demand which may arise in any manner from the conduct of instruction as provided 

for herein, including without limitation any and all liability to third persons, 

students, or agents or servants of the OREGON BIBLE COLLEGE for personal 

injury or property damage. It is understood and agreed that the OREGON BIBLE 

COLLEGE shall not be required to insure or be responsible for any claims or 

occurrences which may arise off the premises or out of the operation of motor 

vehicles by a student for the purpose of attending instruction at the OREGON 

BIBLE COLLEGE. The minimum limits of liability under such policy shall be 

as follows: 

10. 

$100, 000 for individual 
$300, 000 for accident 
$25, 000 for property damage 
Excess liability of $1, 000, 000. 

NOTICES AND DEMANDS. All notices and demands herein shall 

be in writ ing. The mailing of notices or any other instrument shall be sufficiently 

served hereunder if duly sent by registered or certified mail (return receipt 

requested), addressed to the r�spective addresses as stated above, subject 

to the right of any party to designate by notice in writing a new address to which 

notice must be sent. 

11. CAPTIONS. The captions at the beginning of each paragraph shall 

not be construed to limit or restrict the language contained therein, it being 

the intentipn of the parties that said captions are employed simply as a convenient 

index. 

12. BENEFIT. This agreement shall be binding upon and inure to the 

benefit of the parties, their successors and assigns. No assignment by either 

party may be made without the prior written agreement of the other. 

13. AMENDMENT. This agreement may from time to time be altered, 

amended or cancelled in whole or in part, subject, however, to the express agreement· 

that such alteration, amendment or cancellation shall be in writing and signed 

by the parties. It is specifically agreed that any such action shall not be invalid 

-4-
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be.cause of lack of consideration, but shall have the same force and effect as though 

originally embodied herein. 

14. DURATION OF AGREEMENT. This agreement shall be subject to 

annual review. Either party shall have the right to terminate the agreement 

at the end of any semester on givingwritten notice to the other at least ninety 

(90) days before the date upon which the termination is to be effective. The 

termination of the agreement shall not affect the obligation of SAUK to provide 

grades or any other information normally available to students. 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereunto have set their hands the day 

and year first above written. 

THE BOAR OF TRUSTEES OF COMMUNITY 
COLLEG�' TRICT NO. 50,%7 . 
Bx� E <_;y ,6�c:, 

Chairman 

-·5-



CHARGE TO 1975-76 FISCAL YEAR 

BILLS PAYABLE 

Ju"ly 26. 1976 

EDUCATIONl\L f.UND 

)-000-544--03 
,-000-544-03 

VOID CK #5899 written June (Xerox) 

XEROX CORP. Supplies 5,903 
5�904 
5,905 
5,906 

VOID CHECK 
SVC STUDENT LOAN FUND Transfer )-000-439-03 

)-000-544-03 . XEROX CORPORATION 
SVC PAYROLL FUND 
POSTMASTER 

6-30-76 Payroll 5,907 
Postage Meter 5,908 

�-000-544 
SVC PAYROLL FUND 
SVC PAYROLL FUND 
AIDEX CORP. 

Final 5/30 payroll 5,909 
Addtl. final 6/30 pay. 5,910 

�-000-585 
)-300-543 x x 

Equipment - 595.00 · 

Supplies - 25.00 5,911 

Ck. #5,912 - 7/15 Payroll - See A.ugust bills list.) . 

1 0 0 0, 5 4 1.0 iJ 

, 0 0 0,:; 41 . .; v 
ouo.s 41.i..i v 

.OOO,S4::i.JO 
I 300,5 43,v 0 
, Go U, ::> L� 7 .J 0 
I (j iJ o. :;. l� 1 ,0 0 
I coo. '.:;i 4'.},J () 
, w O O. 5 4 £1.u 0 
, 0 (J 0, 5 L. 5 ,j U 
, 813, 5 j O.v 0 
(; v 0, 5 4 7 .J 0 
3U0, 5 4 3.IJ 0 

' ;;, u o. 5 4 3 .J 0 
Cl u 0, 5 4 7 .J u 
000,5 75.0 0 
00 o.s 4 7.0 0 
G 0 0, 5 :J 0 .0 U 
(i 00, 5 73.0 0 

A A C R A 0 
x x x 

A S B Q 
ALQ I NE PUBL CO 
AMERICAN TECH SOC 
THE ASHTON GAZETTE 
ASSOCIATED BAG CO 
ATC OM 
GLENN BAILEY 
BAKER & TAYLOR 
JAMES BARBER. 
BLANKENBERG STUDIO 
BOG OTTS 

x x 
THE CARROLL COUNTY REVIEW 
CENTRAL TELEPHONE CO 
CHHON I CLE OF HlGl-IER EDUC 
WALTER CLEVENGER 
COMMONWEALTH EDISON 
.COUNSEL I NG F I_ LMS 
·CRESCENT ELECTR;i C ' 

DUES 133.33 

66.67 
DUES 
BOOl-<S 
SUPPLIES 
SUPPLIES 
SUPPLIES 
OOOKS 
TUITION 3 HRS 
BOOKS 
TRAVEL 
PUB REL.A 
SUPPL! ES 81. 71 
l .,00 
PUB KELA 
SERVICE 
SUPPLIES 
TRAVEL 
SERVICE FOR JUNE 
SUPPLIES 
SUPPLIES 

. 41c,:>43 .v (; 
300,5 Lt3.v 0 
000.550.00 
0 0 o. 5 4 7 .i) () 

CYNT HI A D v ANDRE .. · . · .  TRAva 

0 0 0, 5 ti 7 .u G 
THE DAILY GAZETTE 

x x 
7 00, 5 43.v 0 DELUXE CLEANERS & LAUNblRY 
u00.�47.00 DIXON CAMERA CENTER 

a a 8: � � 6:8 8 R 1 e��Rtiv5�b��N TE LE GR AP Ii 

4 0 0. 5 L�3.;.) 0 EDUCAT I OHAL MED I A COR P . · "  

0 () o. :,, 4 5 .v 0 x x x 
:ioo.543.0U EDUCULTURE INC 

U7 UR-. d'..); 44 3.·:� u4 FI SHER SC i ENT!F IC l - 3 v . FOLLETT PUBL CO · 

PUB RELA 692072 

ADS 4075 

SUPPLIES 
SUPPLIES 

¥��v�cLA 
SUPPLIES 

279�50 

SUPPLIES 
SUPPLIES 
SUPPLIES 

19.,50 

$ -5,662.51 
2,753.41 

2,560.00 
2,834.10 

52�045.88 
701.20 

5,547.35 
9,085.44 

620.00 

$ 709484.87 

5. g 13 
5, 914 
'.:·. 915 
5. 916 
5. 917 
5. 913 
5, 919 
5, 920 
5, 921 
5,922 
5. 923 

5, 924 
5,925 
5,926 
5. 927 
5, 923 
5, 929 
5,930 
5, 931 
5,932 

�). 933 
5. 934 
5, 935 
2· � ;} � 
_),.-.)/ 

5,938 
5. 939 
5. 940 
5. 941 

2 00.0 0 
50.CO 

280.00 
6.70 

40.00 
135.9 6 

10.66 
54.00 

7 20.5 8 
40.90 

8.00 

82.71 
63.00 

1. 5 l l •. 8 7 
160.0 0 

62.95 
8, 19tJ.9 0 

33.00 
155.1 b 

95.l-t 0 

697.4 7 
22.45 
25.92 

2 17.4 0 
15.00 

299.00 
132 .10 
l 71.l 5 

2.3 9 



J. u 00. 5 45.v o 
o. 2 o c. 5 4 3 .u ·o 
3, c 0 o. 5 '.; 0 .v u 
D.-.:00.:;42,..iu 
:). 0 0 o. s 4 4 .v 2 
3. (, 0 {), 5 3 0 .J 0 
2. c 0 o. 5 4 1.0 0 
2. vu o. s 3 ;;i,v o 
2. (.l 0 0. 5 0 5 .u 0 
5, 0 0 o.:; 4 1.1.) u 
J, 0 0 o. 5 4 5 .u (j 
).000.545.00 
J,:,. () o. s 4 3.0 i.l 
).�16,5�0.00 
). l 0 0. 5 4 3 .0 0 
), 3 1 6, '.:> 4 3 .v 0 
2. u 0 o. :.i 41.0 0 
), 0 0 0. 5 4 5 ,i,) u 
3,ooo.s 40.Jv 
), 0 0 o. 5 4 3 .o u 
), 3 0 0, ::> I.; 3 �U \) 
), ,. l ,·, 5 4 3 .u 0 
), '"' i.) o. :; 4 2 .u u 
), G 0 O. � 4 4 .v l 
.2. 000,5:;0.00 
I. ;_., (i 0. :; 4 3 .v 0 
•• (J (){), '.) :,6.J () 
), 0 l 5. � 4 3 .J 0 
), C (.1 0, :) It:) .0 0 
), v (Jo. � 4 2 .u 0 
), () 0 o. 5 3 0 .iJ u 

� 0 0 o. '.) b 5 .v (.; 
). \J 0 0, 5 4 2 .o 0 
), 2 u o. :;, 4 3 .() u 

�. o v v. 5 4 1.v v 
), 0 (j 0, '.:I 4 5 .u 0 
� 7 0 0, 5 4 3 .v 0 
s. 0 (j o. :; 4 l .iJ (J 
), 0 (.) o. :; 4 5 .0 0 
), 7 () 0, 5 4 3 .o IJ 
I, 7 0 0, 5 5 0 .0 0 
), b 0 0, 5 4 LLO 0 
), 3 0 o. 5 3 0 .c 2 
� Ci 0 o. 5 3 •;),\) 0 
), (; 0 o. 5 7 1.0 0 
), 400,5 43.;.i 0 
I, b 0 0, 5 4 3 ,Q 0 

'• 0 0 o. s 4 7 .v u 
• c 0 0, 5 4 l.0 u 
' (J 0 o. � 4 7 .() u 
'. 7 0 o. :,. 4 3 .o 0 

000.543.Ju 
• 0 0 o. � 4 5 .J 0 
• 0 oo.:; 5 o.u u 

, (J U 0, 5 7 l.U 0 

FOHO FOUNDATION 
W H FREEMAN CO 
RALPH GEL.ANDER 
GHAH.l\M PAPER CO 

GUIDANCE ASSOC 
HASKEL LS 

x x 
x x 
x x 

x x 
HOBART BROS 
HOBART SCHOOL OF WELDING 

HOLT RI NEliARi & Wf NST ON 
HI CHARD HOLT A\A 
HOUGHTON MIFFLiN 

HUMAN SCIENCES PRESS 
I B M CORP 
INSCAPE CORP 

JOSTENS 
LAB GLASS INC 

LAND MARK t:NGINEERING 
x x x 

LESLIE PAPER CO 
LIBRARY OF CONGRESS 

CAROL LINTON 
LITTLE BrtOWN & CO 

LUNDSTROM Fl!.JU ST 

MCGKAW HiLL BOOK CO 
MED I A SYSTEMS I i\'C 

MICKEYS LINEN SUPPLY 
MIDWEST VISUAL EQUIP 
MIDWEST VlSUAL EQUtP 
MULT!GRAPl1JCS DIV 
NASCO 
NCR CORP 
NcFoPoA. 
NATL ARCHIVES TRUST FUND 

NATL COMPUTER SYS 
NATL GEOGRAPHIC SOC 

NATL LEAGUE FOR NURSING 
HAROLD NELSON 

x x 
NELSON OFFICE SERVICES 

x x x 
NORTHEHN ILL GAS 
NOKTHEKN ILL UNIV 

x x x 

OGLE COUNTY LIFE 
OMS INC 

OREGON REPUBLICAN REPORTER 
ORTHO DIAGNOSTICS INC 
POL YSC l'f.h.JCE CORP 

PHENT!CE HALL INC 
JUANITA PRESCOTT 
NORTHERN ILL GAS GO 

80(1( 
SUPPLl ES 
TRAVEL 
SUPPLIES 
SUPPLIES 
SERVICE 18050 
SUPPLIES 7. 75 
18050 
EQUIP 329000 
30'16 
BOOK 
BOOK 
SUPPLIES 
TR.lWEL 
SUPPLf ES 
SUPPLIES 
SUPPL I ES 
BOOK 
DIPLOMAS 
SUPPL! ES 
SUP PU ES 25. 28 
71.96 
SUPPL I ES 
SUPPL! ES 
TR,<\ VEL 
SUPPLIES 
FLOWERS 
SUPPLIES 
BOOf(S 
SUPPLIES 
SERVlCE 
EQUIPMENT 
SUPPLIES 
SUPPLl ES 
SUPPLIES 
BOOKS 
SUPPL! ES 
SUPPLIES 
BOOK 
SUPPL! ES 
TRAVEL 175089 
TUITION 2 HRS 100.00 
SERVICE 66.60 
25 .. 00 
SERVICE 
SUPPLIES 22.35 
18.,95 

ADS 
SUPPL I ES 

f\D 
SUPPLt ES 

SUPPLIES 
BOOKS 
TRAVEL 
SERViC£ 

5,942 
5, 943 
5,944 
5. 945 
5. 946 

5, 947 
5, 948 
5,949 
5,950 
5, 951 
5,952 
5, 953 
5, 954 
5,955 
5, 956 
5,957 

5, 953 
5, 959 
5, 9 £>0 
5. 961 
5, 962 
5,963 
5. 964 
5,965 
5,966 
5. 967 
5,963 
5, 969 
5, 970 
5, 971 
5, 972 
�>. 973 
5, 9 7!4 
':), 975 
5, 976 

5,977 

'.:>, 978 
5, 979 

5, 980 

:.\ 981 
5, 982 
5. 983 
5,984 

5,935 
5. 986 
5,987 
5, 983 

2.00 
14.? 6 
13.20 
53.61 

1.25 

377.51 
6.00 

5 00.00 
145.4 g 

51.75 
12.5 7 
86.2 8 

2. 5 86.(l 6 
17.6 0 
14.5 9 

11.9.06 

97.24 
l]. 4.4 6 

1.35 
17.7 0 
31+.9 8 
15.00 

191.2 2 
69.95 
13.00 

4 09.9 4 
595.00 

. 5.18 
1 C6.t.+ 7 

44.00 
lS.43 
12.50 
40.l 5 

3.95 
16 9.7 5 

275.o g 

91.60 
�),071,02 

41.3 Ci 

7 3.0 0 
04.1 3 
61.t.O 0 
so.oo 

125.6 7 
:>26.75 
1(11.79 
171.90 



5,Gvv,::>47 .. J0 
), 1 \) o. :i l.j 3 .v 1,J 

}, •.:iJ. 5, 5 4 3 • ...- C.l 
5, 0 {) o. 5 /.; 7 ,'.; l; 
?. 0 0 0. 5 :; 0 .1) \) 
), 0 0 o. s i, 7 .o () 
). 1 O O. S• 1� 3 .O O 
3, C 00,5 i"* LO() 
), 10o.:;1 1.) .� 0 
;, 117,:..4 3.v u 
), 300,:.; 43.J 0 
J. 3 1 o,::; 4 3 .a (; 
), '.) 1J 0, 5 L1 3 .0 0 
), o 0 O. 5 l• 3 .G v 
), J 0 0, 5 Li- 3 .0 l 
), 0 1 2. s ld .0 (; 
l, ,: l. 3, �i 4 3° ,:J \.I 

), c 1 J. 'j /,t 3 .v 0 
., 0 0 0, St q 1.;,.; v 

:, c u o. ::i 4 1.u o 
- QQ � I ·1 · 

•• !.J ·� ii.,.',( u 
I, :, L' t.J, ..; t...) .;J U 
i, 0 {) o. :, 4 4 ,I,; 2 
i, G 0 0,:; Lt ::i.0 () 
� c 0 o. '.) 4 l .J 0 
l, 1 <..10,:; 4.3.0 () 
, 200. 5 4 . .:;.u o 
I, 7 0 0, '.) 4 3.v 0 
l, ...., (, J, '.; 3 0 . .... 3 
I, b 15, !:;. L, .3 ,.j () 
1. ;::, u u, �; 4 ?. .. u v 
I, (j 0 0, � lt L1- .v 2 
t, ..., � 0, � 4 2 .c () 
,000.5.>0.Jv 

• (, v o. � 0 5 .v u 
•, L 0 0, 5 3 C.v 2 
' & 0 0, :; l-1 2 ,0 (; 
', c co. 5 4 4 .v 1 
, 0 C 0,) Li c .... v v 

, CU �i. 5 .3 r;,J 0 
, 0 0 0, 5 �:J 0 .v G 
• 0 0 o. '.:.> ··� 7 .0 0 
'31o.5 3 ...:..J 0 
' c 0 o. �) 4 l.t .J 1 
' c l) o. '.) 4 7 ,i.) li 
I vu o. '..> L� LJ 0 
, 1.:;, l S, '.:> Lt 3 .J G 

ooo.=> 4�.uu 
2 G ,1,? 443.J u CH.• O. ;) 7 ,•.; \J 
(, (J u. s 4 7 .J Lt 
Ci (; 0, 5 l.i, 7 .v I) 
(,Co.:> 47.Jv 
w 12.S '.JO.u LI 

PROPHETSTOvVN ECHO 
PSYCHOLOGICAL CORP 

x x )� 
TH£ HEVIEW 
ELE.�NDP. R ! OENHOWER 
ROCK VALLEY REVIEW 
H OUN OT 1'.\BLE F I UJ.S I NC 
ST PETERS COLLEGE P:1ESS 
SVC B 'JOK ST OHE 

x x 
x x 

x x 
)( x 

x x 
x x 
x x 
x x 
�< x 
x x 
x x 

x x 
SVC BUILDING FUND 

x x 
SARGENT WELCH sc·1 co 
SCHWAN BUSINESS MACHINES 

SCIENCE RESEARCH ASSOC 

SCIENTIFIC PRODUCTS 

x x x 
SERV.l,�AT I ON CORP 
SITLERS ELEC SUPPLY 
SNAP ON TOOLS CORP 
SOUTHERN ILL UNIV 
GLENN SPUTt: 
GEORGE STANLE'f 
STERLING BUS MACHINES 
STERLING BUS MACHINES 

x x x 
x x x 

x x x 

ST ERL l NG CAMERA CE:NTEH 
}� x x 

STER�f NG SCHOOL OF BEAUTY 
SUCCESSFUL FARMING 
TRI COUNTY PHESS 
UAHCO 
UNIV OF MICH PRESS 

UNIV MICROFILMS INTERNTL 
WR�A�ANLABORi\T 011 l E�> 

NJVM 
i'V S 0 R 
THE llVALNUT LEADER 
RONALD '.f:i l LL I AMS 

ADS 
SUPPLIES 77.97 
73,,08 
ADS 
TRl\VEL 
AO 
SUPPLIES 
SUPPLl ES 
SUPPLIES Bo18 
16,.20 
33,,53 
10, 13 
17095 
6. 5"{ 
2o 16 
1.,93 
.39 
n .2s 
1.,58 
50.08 
5.,94 
USE OF TRUCK 4o09 
1 .. q4 
SUPPL! ES 
SUPPLIES 
SUPPLIES 
SUFPLIES 128.00 
391�02 
SERVICES 
SUPPL I ES 
SUPPLIES 
SUflPL I ES 
SUPPL.I ES 
TRAVEL 
EQUIPMENT 
SEHV I CE 152 .. 22 
205088 
4 .. 80 
22,,157 
93090 
SEHVICE 30068 
30.,56 
CO Sit.ET OLOGY 
SUP.SCR 
AD�> 
SUPPLIES 
SUPPLiES 

FIL.MS 
�H�r,kttx 
PUB RELA 
PUB RELA 
PUB HELA 
TRAVEL 

5. 9 8 <) 

5,990 
5, 991 
5. 992 
5. 993 
5,994 
5,995 

5, 996 

5. 997 
5, 998 
5, ggg 
6,000 

6.001 
6,002 
6,003 
6, 0 CL} 
6,005 
6,006 
6,007 
6,003 

6,0 09 

6.010 
6, 0 l1 
6.012 
6, () 13 
6,0ll• 
6. 015 

6. (; 16 
6. G 17 
6,013 
6. 019 
6.020 
6. 021 
6. 022 

36.00 

1SL05 
40.00 

7.20 
54.00 

104.0 0 
7.4 0 

. 16 7.8 9 

5.5 3 
3 37.5 5 
822.96 

40.50 

5 19.0 2 
275.6 0 

8S.46 
l�.6 3 
6.95 

25.4 5 
57.99 

1. �5 00.0 0 

4 7 9.Lr 7 

61.2 4 
6113.3 l 

J. 7 .0 0 
96.00 

5 20.5 0 
1. 5.6 9 

92.92 
19.84 
98.90 
79.20 

100.75 
31-t.O 0 

H.16.9 2 



?. 0 0 0. 5 4 1.0 0 
). 0 0 0. 5 4 4 .o 3 
), 0 0 o. 5 4 4 .o 1 
'., 0 0 o. 5 4 9.0 0 

�.coo,:> :;,o.o o 
), 0 0 o. 5 4 5 .o 0 
), 0 0 0. 5 L; 4 .C 2 

WR I T l NG SALES I NC 
XEROX CORP 
XEROX UNiV Ml CROflLMS 
SVC PETTY CASH 
SVC IMPREST FUND 
ROBERT EDISON 
BAKER & T/-WLOR 
DIXON CAMF,RA CENTER 

Cks. #5903-5911 and void #5899 

SUPPLIES 

SUPPL�ES 
SUPPLIES 
SUPPLIES 
fvi l SC E><PENSES 
TRAVEL 
BOOKS 
SUPPLIES 

TOTAL BILLS 

TOTAL EDUCATIONAL BILLS FOR JULY 

6,023 
6,024 
6,025 
6,026 
6,027 
6,023 
6,029 
6,030 

34Lf.7 6 
1, 0 24.0 G 

13.9 3 
1.66 

7 99.0 7 

36.30 
13 S.4 2 

90.5 I; 

35, 360.'J 2 

70,484.87 

$!05 ,845. 79 



TO BE CHARGED TO 1975�76 FISCAL YEAR 

BUILDIN� FlJNU 

70-000-544 . VOID CHECK #4171 written June 

1 ;-000··530 

J, C Ci ..J, 5 4 lt.v v 

I, L {J J, :_, ..J 7 ,'..) 'v 

), (, l.11), ::, '-' 7 ,..; (, 
·'• (. V V. � 4 L� •"-" "" 

"'·' () .), :_,.Lt lt . .1 l­
'. (, \.J J, '.; I., "t .v v 

�. 0 t.; J. :; L. l+ • .; G 
' :.... v 0, "..1 ::,, v ,..., v 

·, �.. �) .. ; .. j .F :) • ../ v 
� L' i'-1v" :· l-t L;.v V 

1 �,.., u �), � ..... 4 4 ·""' v 
1 (. U \), '.:,, 4 Lt'"' \,r 
IL vu • .,; 4 4 . ... .. J 
, \..Ju U,:,.. it 4 .v v 
. LU v, '..> 3 0 .v v 
. lilJ 0,:,.. l-; 4 ·'-' u 

v UV, 5 LJ 4 .v '-' 
:..; u u, � l;!.1,.., .J 
l-IJJ,'.,,4lt.vv 
vu J. � � V.v u 
v V ..J, J Lt 4 ,.,; V 

V V �. '...J l{ 4 •V 'v 

\., v 0. J 4 4 ·"' v 

1� v v, � l; ,� . .,··v 

(.. v 1), '..., L! l} "J ..., 

.• Liv v.:,. � Q •• J \J 
J, (, iJ u,::.: (.. 7 . ..; "" 
J, (Ju·.),'.; 4 lj .v v 

'•(Ju u. '.,.. 4 4 .v .... 

NERSTHEIMER BROS. 

AFFILIATED STEAM EQUIP CO 
AU�J I OPH I LE COMMUN I CAT i ON S 
C & H JISTHlBUTORS 

CAKD!NAL AUTO PARTS 

CKESCENT �LEG SUPPLY 
Hi:: JAIL Y GAZETTE 
DIXON EVENING TELEGRAPH 

GU\DYS G ll'JTLE 
HENHY HAYNER 

HIGLEY CHEMICAL CO 
HOME LUMBER CG 
HUNt:YWELL I NC 
U\NSCJN PRUDUCTS 

LEE FS INC 
. LINDQUIST CONSTR CO 

Iv.AS SEYS ACE HA;� O;�AKE 
MICKEYS LIN�N SUPPLY 
MOTT BRUS CO . 
�ICHARD J PRESCOTT CUNSTR 
�GCK VALL£Y DISPOSAL 
rl0CK RIVER READY MIX 
SVC EDUC FUND 
SAUNDERS LEASING SYS 

L�UN SHURT & SONS 

SIMPLEX TIME R�CUROER CU 

THOMAS C0NSTR CG 
VUNACHEN INDUS SUPPLIES 
VUNACHEN INDUS SUPPLIES 
�ISCONSIN TURF EQUIP CO 

Serv·i ces 

SUPPLIES 
EQUIPMENT 

EQUIPMENT 
SUPPLIES 
SUPPLIES 
SUPPL I ES 
ADS 
TRAVEL 
P�AVEL 
SUPPLIES 
SUFF'Lit:S 
SUPPL I ES 
SUPPLIES 
Ct.'\S 
SERVICES 
SUPPL I ES 
SUPF-LIES 
SUPPLIES 
SUPPLIES 
SEHVlCE 
SUPPLIES 
SUPPL I ES 
SUPPLIES 
SUPPLIES 

SUPPLIES 

Sf.:RVICES 
EQUIPMENT 
SUPPLIES 
SUPPLIES 

TOTAL BILLS 
Ck. #4216 and void #4171 

TOTAL BUILUING FUND FOR JULY 

BE CHARGED TO 1975-76 FISCA_!:_ YEA._R __ 

SITE ·---AND CONSTRUCTION 
------·�·--

FUND 

··000-460-01 SHARON U. THot1PSON 
-000-589 FRANKE & MILLER 

Real Estate Ta}{es 
Serv·l ces 

TOTAL SITE AND CONSTRUCTION FOR JULY 

4,126 

4.217 
4, 2 1 .J 
'•· 21 ) 
t�. 2 20 
if, 2 21 
l+, 2 22 
lf, 2 23 
4.224 
4,22� 
Lt, 2 26 
L;, .2 2 7 
!f.223 
lf, 2 2 •J 
l,,230 
4. 2 31 
'�. 2 .3 2 
Lf, 2 33 
1�. 2 3 L, 
4,73:> 
l1,;: .) 6 
l1, 2 3 7 
4 2 33 
4, 23·..J 
4.240 
1.1. 241 

Li, 2 i.12 
4, 2 Li 3 
4,244 
"<,245 

570 
571 

$ -9.01) 

19J..OO_ 

$182.00 

22.0; 
2?0.0 (, 
2 24.) Ci 

3.4 (i 
c, _1,3 �I 

15.6 L­
l 0.:J r_, 

2.110 
2:...-..:;.5\: 
� �: }"1. .G ' I  

1 S i).3 r:f 

;:t,,Q.63 
4 (., :;, .2 'l 
l 65.C v 

10.21 
l 4 7 ,{) '-
1\.i6 �C 3 

:s .l -· -, 

10 .iJ � 
6.3 s 

40:13 
L1.2 :> 

43 01.; 
4.20 

952.(( 
1. 3 20,l � 

1 C'.f.J ':: 
10.'J ".,; 

5, \ lt ') .2 ·. 

182.0'1 
$5,327.2: 

$6,299.26 
L 155-=}.Q_ 

�� 8. 454. 64 



BE CHARGEU TO 1975-:�6 FISCAL YEAR. 

IMPREST FUND 

)-000-545 Time-·Life Films, Inc. Films 
l-100-543 Continental Bank Supplies 
)-813-543 University Center for Comm. Serv. Supplies 
l-800-530-03 Westbrook College Supplies 
1-315-543 Pennant Educational Materials Supplies 
�-000-544 United Parcel Service Service 
l-000-544-01 Schwann Record & Tci.pe Gui de Supplies 
�-000-54.t+ Postmaster Postage 
!-000-544-01 Fortune Subscr. 
.-000-531 Jean Delhotal Service5-hearfng 
�-000-544 UnHed Parcel Service Service 
1-000-545 Health, Education Resources, Inc. Books 
1-000-545 Committee for Ecoromic Development Books 
l-811�541 A.A.H. E. - NEXUS Supplies 
l-300-543 Knox Motor Service 6neight charges 
�-000-541 Supt. of Documents Supplies 
�-000-541 Chronicle of Higher Education Subscr. 
>-000�541 Ca'!ifornia Occupational Pref. System Supplies 
l-812-541 Community & Jro College aournal Supplies 
�-000-544 United Parcel Service Serv'ice 
�-000- 544 Carroll County Fair Assn. Addtl. charge 

TOTAL DISBURSEMENTS - EDUCATIONAL FUND 

lance in fund - 2224.93 
>bursements - 799. 07 
:a 1 in fund - 3024. oo· 

3;403 $ 10050 
3�404 2.50 
3,405 3.50 
3,406 215.00 
3,407 15.24 
37408 7.03 
3,409 18.00 
3,410 100.00 
3 �411 45.00 
3,412 213.00 
3,413 2.00 
3,414 70.00 
3,415 15.00 
3,416 7.50 
3 , 417 14.50 
3,418 26.10 
3,419 20.00 
3,420 3.20 
3,42). 3.00 
3,422 2.00 
3s423 1.00 

$799.07 



·-SAUK VALLEY. COL.LEH 

APPROVED BY 



.DING FUND 

rnce on Hand May 

:i �ts:. 
Taxes 

3L 1976 

TREASURER1S REPORT 
-----·----

June 30, 1976 

16,238.08 
Interest on Invest. 441.25 
Misc. Revenue 436.00 
Exp. Credits 550,77 

il Available 

)Ursements: 
Expenses for June 15,147.34 
Investments 441.25 

------

iance on Hand June 30' 1976 

:ATIONAL FUND 

a nee on Hand May 3L 1q16 

ei�ts: 
Taxes 64-5976.81 
Charge-Back Revenue 10�809.87 
Accts. Rec.-Voc. Ed. 10,992.00 
State Work Stud.v 1,921.00 
Federal Work Study J.3,750.93 
Student Tuition 699271.45 
Graduation Fees 84.00 
Transcript Fees 134.00 
Other Revenue 4.5. 90 
Exp. Credits 39361. 73 

al Available 

bursements: 

Expenses for \.lune 

a nee on Hand June 30' 1976 

, .  

$ 102,900.45 

17,666.10 

$ 120,566.55 

15,588.59 

$ 104,977.96 

$ 379,991.63 

175_dt+7 .�9 

$ 555�339.32 

370�755.55 

$ Is� s 8.l..J_£. 



E AND CONSTRUCTION FUND - Dixon National Bank 

ance on Hand May 31, 1976 

:ei�ts: 
Iroterest on Investments 
Rental Income 

.al Ava.ilo.ble 

bursements: 

Expenses for June 

ance on Hand June 30, 1976 

4�125.00 
5,�71_ 

'E AND CONSTRU.�J I ON FUND -- !-la rri s Trust 

ance on Hand May 319 1976 

:ei t?ts_: 

.bursements: 

ance on Hand June 309 1976 

ID AND INTEREST FUND -#1 

ance on Hand May 31, 1976 

Investments 

Interest on Invest. 

:al Avai 1 able 

1bursements: 
Investments 

lance on Hand June 30� 1976 

30,041.07 
2�593.98 

$ 995890.61 

51�839.89 

$ 57,707.43 

$ 

$ 

$ 

6,811.09 

�o­

-o-

6,811.09 

591.01 

32�§)5.05 

$ 33,226.06 

2�365.43 

$ 30)860.63 



!D AND INTEREST #2 

lance on Hand May 31, 1976 

:eipts: 
Taxes 
Interest on Invest. 

:a1 Available 

;bursements: 
Investments 

lance on Hand June 30, 1976 

U<I NG CASH FUND 

lance on Hand May 31, 1976 

:ei pts: 
Interest on investm�nts 

·al Available 

;;bursements: 

Investments 

lance on Hand June 30� 1976 

rtificate of Deposit 
ne�Open Deposit 
rtificate of Depoiit 
rtificate of Deposit 
ne-Open Deposit 
rtificate of Deposit 
rtificate of Deposit 
rtificate of Deposit 
ne-Open Deposit 

* * * 

FUN OS INVESTED 

TOTAL 

llsll0.91 
214.85 

* * * * * 

s � c. 

B & T #2 l 

B & y #1 .I. 

s & c 

s & c 

* 

t�orki ng Cash 
Working Cash 
Building 
B & I lfl 

INVESTED 

8-19-76 
7-15-76 
1-18-77 
8-30-76 
5-28-77 
7-25-76 
7-30-76. 
7-29-76 
7-15-76 

$ 503.17 

11,325.76 

$ 11,828.93 

214.85 

$ 11,614.08 

$ 36 ,201. 77 

2>268.07 

$ 38,469.84 

2,268.07 

$ 36,201.7'[ 

$ 50,000.00 
11,814.85 
45�000.00 

326,633.57 
150,000.00 
3169757.41 
211,130.31 

51�461.5'6 
92,865.43 

$1,255�663.13 



SAUK VALIJ?Y COLLEGE 

E o 0. G. •• WORK STT.TDY FUNDS 

Year Ended 6-30-76 

BAI. ANCE SHEET 

Cash o o o " ., o o o o '° t) o °' o I) o o o • 

Work Study Awards Available from Fed. Gov. 1975-76 • 

Work Study A.wards Capital 1975-76 
Work Study Awards Paid 1975�76 • • • • • 

E.O.Go Funds Rece1vable from Fed. Gov. 1975-76 
Initlal Year E.O.G. Awards Capital 1975-76 

Initial Year EoO.G. Awards Paid 1975-76 

�enet1al Year E.O.G. Awards Cap.ital 1975-76 • •  

Renewal Year B.O.G. Awards Paid 1975-76 • • • • • •  

Basic E.O.G. Program Awards Receivable from Fed. Gov. 1975-76 
Basic E.O.G. Program Awards Cap.ital .t975-76 
Basic E.O.G. Program Awards Paid 1975-76 • 

Inact:J. ve Federal Gra1rts • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 

$ 65,212.10 
-o� 

'll4�323.17 
-o-

27.,970.00 

154�368.68 

127�709.00 

27,9'10.00 

35,645.00 

1,472000 

158,,896.00 

-
- ___:!_4,�512.27 

!ls2J§..!l.!!l.::1Z. §_ 3% .. d,.4_3 •1� 



ASSETS: 

SliVK 
-

VALLEY COLLEGE 
-

STUDENT LOAN 
-------

FUND 

-·-·-�-""� 
Year Ending 6-30-76 

BALANCE Sl!EE'l' 

Cash in Bank #1 • • • • • • • 

Ca.sh in Banlr: # 2 • • ., 

Notes Receivable #1 
Due from Student Ac-ti vi ty Fund 

LIABILITIES AND NET rlOR'l'H: 

INCOME: 

Fund Equity #1 • 

Net; Loss #1 
• • $ 3,33LG5 

- -1,3§_?..:. 50 

Fund Equity #2 • • 

_ 
PROFIT 

... ..._,___ 
AND 

... ------· 
L ·DSS 

Interest I12aome #1 • • • • $ 
Bad Debts RepEJ.id #1 

132.29 
140.00 

---

EXPENSES: 

Bad Debts Ill • 0 • •  ,t:) 1,.654.79 

NET YJSS #l • • • • 

$ .33 
2,560_.00 
1,645.25 

303.57 

$ 1,949.15 

_2 I',. 560 o Of!_ 

$ �ie-509.15 

272.29 



RESTRICTED PURPOSES FUND 

STATEMENT OF INCOME & EXPENSE 

June 30, 1976 

ACTIVITIES AMOUNT 
-------------·--·-- ------------··----

Comprehensive Fee Income 
Athletic Income 
Drama Income 
Student Acti�ity Income 
Film Income 
Cash Over & Under 
Other Income - Student Act:lvit:y F�:md Only 

TOTAL INCOME 

Athletic Expense 
Intramurals - Coed 
Cheerleaders &.Pom Pom Expense 
Speech Activities/Readerts Theatre 
Drama Expense 
Music Expense 
Stud�nt Activity Expense 
Student Newspaper Expense 
Student Magazine Expense 
Associated Student Boa�d Expense 
Musical 
Women's Intercollegiate Act. 
Contingency Expense - Equipment 
Contingencies/Non-Budgeted 

TOTAL E..x.PENSE 

BUDGET 

$17,605.00 
2,000.00 
1,200.00 
4,540.00 
2,185.00 
2,800.00 

20,400.00 
2,700.00 
3,000.00 
2�125.00 
2,300.00 
6,000.00 

1,55_�.oo 

$68,HO.OO 

EXPENSE 

$18,525.00 
941.80 

1,143.15 
4,547.31 
2,199.53 
2,267.31 

J.•�.302.62 
�.:t:,�.J9 
2,315.31 
1,818.47 
2,300.00 
5,496.22 
1,869.80 

$63,9HL1.91 

Excess of Revenue over 
Expenditures, as of 
June 30p 1976 

$62�873.90 
152.80 

3,7H5.90 
3,242.,35 

792.00 
(143 .. 15) 

332.26 

$70,956.06 





STiJDEl{I' ACTIVI1'Y 

Balance On Hand, Hay 31, 1976 
June Reca:tpts 

!?112, 2n . s4 
59�050.97 

D:tsbursements for .June 1976 

17J.�328.51 
1152144.93 

J. V. ff 88- Wt'i te off bad checlrn I> Flood $30. 00 & Kirkland , $30. 00 
56�18'3.58 

-�) 

Balance, .June 30� 1976 

CHECK NO, PAID TO LESCRIPTION AMOUNT ------- ------------ ---- ---· ----· 

Ron Re.rtje-1/253 Athleti•i: Exp/Hartje, Advance for Nat.ion.al .·h:. 
Gollege Golf 'l'ournamsnt� Galveston" 'l'X $ 500.00 

335 Westwood Tems.is C1ub�IJ251 Athlet:tc 'F�xp/Palumbo, Tennis suppl:J.es 6.60 
336 D:i.xon Elks CJ.ub-1/335 Community Se:r.vic3s, Building rental for 

C?.:L 33•� ·' Mixology Course 50. 00 
337 Ste:ding Crnnera C'=nter�·if342 Fa.ntasti.cs $35.87, 112.58 Dram3. Expense 

$1.l;.530 Prints for display 50.4.Q 
338 Midwes.t Visual 'Equipment Co.�#103 Accts. R¢!Ceivable, CETA, Class-

s�_ze, Equ.ipment. 1,360.00 
339 Regfor,. IV, N.TCA .. \. Women ts Div:i.s:i.on··1i266 Women 1 s In.��rcollegiate Exp. 

Membership� 1976-77 50.00 
31�0 Claire Holmberg-ff 256 Ch::!erlead:i.ng $33. 60, 11266 Wcmen 1 s In.tei·colleg:J..ate 

l'�xp. $37. 36, Awards luncheon, 5/817 6 120. �6 
3·H Eco!lomy Trophy Co.�!!266 Womer.' s Intercollegia.te $80. 30$ 11268 Intra-

murals�Coed $65.20) Trophies 145.50 
342 SVC Bookstore-·l/319 Due Bookstore $1� 11/.}. 26, IJ251 Athletic Exp/Palu-.nbo 

$33,001 ff352A Disa{h1entaged Grant $45.53-a.s per Trial Balance 5/31/76 
and Bookstore purchml'.'!t� d.urhlg Hs,y 76 1� 192. 79 

3!}3 SVC Student Loun F'un.d-#318 Due St:'.!dent Loan, Loans paid during Mc:y 330. 16 
344 VOID 
34.S SVC Building Fund-·/!316 D:u; Building Fund, Trial Balance� 5/31/76 616.48 
346 SVC Educational Fund-·/i315 Due Education.al Fund, Trial Balance, 

.347 
348 

3l:-9 

350 

5/3.l/76 
SVC llducai:iona1 Ftmd--//302 Out-of-District� Tr:la.1 Balance) 5/31/76 
H:tghland College·-�'3li7 La:t'l1 Enfcirce:m.ent� Tuii:ion and fees for student 
for Spring Semester, 1976 
Sterling :nusfa1ess Machines-11103 Accts. Receivable, CETA, Class­
Size) Equipntent� Room Div:f.ders: 
IML-!n:s ti.tute of Modern Langu.ages-11103 Accts. Receivable, CETA9 
Cl.aaa-Size, S).!pplies 

1,156.67 
10,809.87 

374.00 

302.60 

2�251. 58 



CHECK NO. 

351 

352 
353 
354 
3.55 

356 
357 
358 
359 
360 
361 

362 
363 

364 

365 

366 

367 
368 

369 
370 
371 

372 

373 
374 

375 

PAID TO DESCRIPTION AMOUNT 

Owens Sport Shop·-#253 Athletic Exp /Hartje $457.80, #268 Intramurals­
Coed $172.20� Supplies for baseball and intramurals 630.00 

81.00 
60.00 
90.00 

Country Mutual Insurance Co.-1!334 Land Lab., Hail Insurance 
Janneli Nusbaum-#320 Tuition Refund, Dropped 4 sem. hrs. Summer 
Mary P. Mullis-#320 Tuition Refundp Dropped 6 sem. hrs. Summer 
The Daily Gazette-11260 Student Activity, Ad for film "The 9th 
Internat:tonal Tourne.e of Animation"� shown on 5/8/7 6  
Rita A. Peterson-#320 Tuition Refundp Dropped 7 sem. hrs. Summer 
Teresa Mcore-#320 Tuition Refund, Dropped 1 sem. hr. Summer 
Joe A. Marchini-#320 Tuition Refund, Dropped 1 sem. hr. Summer 
Rex Bowman-#360 Miscellaneous9 Check for change 
Ellen Fields-#360 Miscellaneous, Check for change 
Sowles-/f352A Disadvantaged Grant , Smocks for Hous2keeper Specia­
list Course� G. Christ�as 
Go Schirmer, Inc • .;..//259 Music Expense, Supplies 
David Carlson-#352A Disad;rani:aged Grant, Second training session 
for Housekeeper Specialist program, Workshop in Ca.ring for Aged. 
Richard Holtam-#352A Disadvantaged Grant9 Second training session 
for Housekeeper Specialist Program, Workshop in Human Relation, 
Empathy Tr2.ining 
Ronda Renner-#352A Disadvantaged Grant, Second training session 
for Housekeeper Specialist Program� Workshop in Personal 
Appearance Ca.re 

17 .92 
105.00 

15.00 
15.00 

1,354.00 
1,359.33 

28.84 
3.26 

50.00 

100.00 

50.00 
SVC Educational Fund-#257 Speech Activities $3.25, U264 SVC Players 
$13.80, #352A Disadvantaged Grant $32.00, #353B Public Services 
$2.75� Workroom charg�s for May--#352A Disadvantaged Grant $8.76, 
#254 Wrestling $1.39, #260 Student Activity $0.95, #264 A.S.B. $0 . 19 , 

#264 SVC Players $5.17� Xerox for May--#264 A.S.B. $17.10, 8352� 
Disadvantaged Grant $226.19, Storeroom charges for May 311. 55 

69,27 1.45 SVC Education.al Fund-#30.1 Student Tuition» Spring 76 
Illinois Bell Telephone Co.-#352.A Disadvantaged Grantp Mexican­
Out�e&ch Center/June 
Marjory Frederick-#320 T�ition Refund, Dropped 1 sem. hr. Summer 
VOID 
SVC Payroll Fund-Ji!:35.2B Disadvantaged Grant $1,629.43, /1353B Public 
Servic;as $300.00, 11354 CETA PubH.c Services $981.67. Payroll for 
6/15/76 
Chestnut Lodget Inc.-1/360 Miscallaneous, Refund from cheek given 
to pay for tranacript 
Teresa Jcm.es-f/360 Miscellaneous, Check for change 
TLeasurer-State of Illinois-#103 Accts. Receivable� Reimbursement 
for ISSC Grant, Spring 1976 Semestez-, for 50% refund on ski course 
tuition for K. Needham_. 

. Treasurer-State of Illino:ts-11103 Ace ts. Rece:!ivable s Reimbursement 
for. ISSC Grant, Fall 1975 Sem.ester for overpayment due to cm."'l.flict-
ing scholarship and dropped hours 

· 

50.78 
1.00 

2,911.10 

1.00 
1,340.00 

7.50 

210.00 



CHECK NO. 

376 
377 
378 
379 
380 
381 
382 
333 
384 
385 

386 
387 
388 
389 
390 
391 
392 
393 
394 
395 
396 
397 

398 

399 
400 

401 

402 
403 
l104 
li-05 
4.06 
407 
408 
409 
410 
411 
412 
413 
414 
415 
416 

Dorothy Dodd-/i335 Community Ser.;ices, Educational Facilitator 
Dan Lubbs-#335 Community Services� Honorarium 
Grant Rv.bert-#335 Comnnmity Services, Honorarium 
Caroline Redeba.ugh;.,11335 Community Sen-ices, Honorarium 
Jane Aude-f/360 Miscel!.aneous, Check for change 
Patrick James-#320 Tuition Refund� Dropped 3 sem. hrs. Summer 
Noreen Enright-#320 Tuition Refund, Dropped 3 sem. hrs. Summer 
Barbara Duis-#320 Tuition Refund, Dropped 1 sem. hr. Summer 
Peter G. Ma.rtin-#320 Tuit:ton Refund, Dropped 4 sem. hrs. Summer 
Cb.ire Holmberg-ff256 Cheet:leading, Awards for cheerleaders and 
intercollegiate graduates 
Sohigro Ser-�ice Co.-#334 Land Lab., Herbicides & insecticides 
Gordon's Steak House West-#259 Music Expense, Dinnera for SVC choir 
J. W. Pepper of D�troit� Inc.-#259 Music Expense, Supplies 
American Library Color Slide Co.� Inco··#259 Music Expenee9Supplies 
Prentice-Hall Media, Inc.-#259 Music Expense» Supplies 
G. Sch:i.rmer, Inc.-11259 Music E�tpense, Supplies 
Mark Fos ter Music Co.-fi259 Music Expense, Supplies 
Da.u Mabee-f/252 Athletic Exp/Ma.bee, Team pictures 
Theresa A. Lease-/1103 Accts. Receivable, Military Grant, Summer 
John V. Donahue-4J103 Accts. Receivable, Military Grant, Summer 
Fern Tripp-#103 Accts. Receivable� CETA, Class-Size, Supplies 
Modulearn Inc.-#103 Accts. Receivable $427.35 CETA Class-Size� 
Supplies, #352A Disadvantaged Grant, Supplies $183.15 
Emerald Hill-#352B Disadvantaged Grant, Mexican-American Outreach 
Community Education Conference 
Ha.skell9s-1!260 Student Activity Exp., Olympia typewriter� supplies 

College-I�evel Examil1ation Program�fl360 Miscellaneous5 Check in ex-

. change for CLEP testing for R. Wilkin 
KA.L Lines-#253 Athletic Exp/Hartje, Transportation for baseball» 
Galesburg 
Irwin F. Tittsworth-#103 Accts. Receivable» Military Grant, Summer 
Scott Welch�tl320 Tuition Refund� D:copped 3 sem. hrs. Summer 
Sara Meredith-11320 Tu:U:ion Refund, Dropped 7 sem. hrs. Summer 
Rosemary Johnson-#320 Tuition Refund� Dropped 3 ssn. hrs. Summer 
Sheri A:nder.son-#320 Tuition Refund� Dropped 1 semo hr. Summer 
Rex Bowman�#320 Tuition Refundp Dropped 3 sem. hrso Summer 
Rhonda Britz-#320 Tuition Refund� Dropped 4 sem. hrs. Summer 
Betty Brown-#320 Tuition Refund, Dropped 2 sem. hrs. Summer 
Gerald Cha.1.land-tf 320 Tuition Refund, Dropped 3 sem. hrs. SL"XtUD.er 
Wendy Deem-#320 Tuition Refund, Dropped 6 sem. hrs. Summer 
James E. Egan-#320 Tuition Refuudp Dropped 2 sem. hrs. Summer 
John Creen·�#320 Tuition Refund9 Dropped 3 aem. hrs. Summer 
Diane K. Harden-#320 Tuition Refund, Dropped 3 sem. hrs. Summer 
Brend& Hott-#320 Tuition Refund9 D�opped 1 sem. hr. Summer 
Brenda King-#320 Tuition Refund, Dropped 2 sem. hrs. Summer 

1�00.00 
19.00 
19.00 
12.00 

5.00 
'•0.50 
40.50 
15.00 
54.00 

52.20 
335.90 

98.95 
1 . 51 

47.90 
152.00 
167. 93 

31.55 
6.90 

60.00 
90.00 
59.65 

610.50 

203.00 
156 . 25 

li0.00 

160.00 
45.00 

2o25 
6.60 
2.25 

11.25 
40.50 
54.00 
30.00 
33.75 
90.00 
30.00 
33.75 
33.75 
11.25 
30.00 



CHECK NO. 

417 
li.18 
419 
420 
l>21 
422 
423 
l�24 
425 
426 
427 
428 
429 
430 
431 
1+32 
l;33 
434 
435 
ld6 
437 
438 
439 
440 
441 
442 

443 

444 

l.�45 

446 

447 

448 

449 

ldO 
451 

PAID TO DESCRIPTION 

Jeanese M. Knight-8320 Tuiti�n Refund, Dropped 1 sem. hr. Summer 
Sheri R. Kreger-#320 Tuition Refund, Dropped 3 sem. hrs. Summer 
Keith A. Loos-#320 Tuition Refund, Dropped j sem. hrs. Summer 
Dan Love-#320 Tuition Refund� Dropped 3 sem. hrs . Summer 
Margaret McGrath-#320 Tuition Refund, Dropped 1 sem. hr. Summer 
Denise A. Mahaffey-#320 Tuition Refund, Dropped 6 sem. hrs. Summer 
Jill Naftzger-#320 Tuitio-:1 Refund, Dropped 3 sem. hrs. Summer 
Barbara Paul-0320 Tuition Refund$ Dropped 3 sem. hrs. Summer 
Roger D. Paul-u320 Tuition Refund, Dropped 3 sem. -hrs. Summer · 
Robert G. Pieraon-#320 Tuition Refund, Dropped 6 Semo hrs. Summer 
John Bo Rechkemm.er-#320 Tuition Refund, Dropped 6 sem. hrs. Summer 
Horace L. Rice-0320 Tuition Refund, Dropped 2 sem. hrs. Summer 
Edward Roller-8320 Tuition Refund, Droi>ped 3 sem. hrs. Summer 
Ellen M. Rolliar-11320 Tuition Refund;''D:ropped 3 sem. hrs. Sm:nner 
Roland Selas-#320 Tuition Refund, Dropped 3 sem. hrs. Summer 
Jodi Schradez·-/!320 Tuition Refund, Dropped 1 sem.. hr. Summer 
Norw.a Seel�v·-/f 320 Tutt: :ton Refund. Drorn.::ied 2 s�m. hrs. Summer 
VOID 
Cheryl A. Sweet-#320 Tuition 'Refund, Dropped 3 sem. hrs. Summer 
Faye L. Trabelot-#320 Tuition Refund, Dr.opped 4 sem. hrs. SUllli11er 
James Ve:rbout-#320 Tuition Re.fund, Dropped 3 sent. hrs. Sumn1er 
Dorothy M. Voss-·#320 Tuition Refund, DLopped 3 sem. hrs. Summer 
Steven n. West-#320.Tuition Refundt Dropped 1 sem. hr. Summer 
Debra Wikoff-#320 Tuition Refund, Dt'opped 3 sem. hrs. Summer 
Denise Wolfe�#320 Tuition Refund) Dropped 1 sem. hr� Summer 
Westwood Sports Club-# 251 Athletic EAp/Palumbo, Wilson racket , 
stringing fo:r class & tennis teams 
Uni.ted Feature Syndicate-#262 Student Newspape:i::, Peanuts Comic 
Strip/Sauk 'ralkD for June 1976 
YWCA-Mrs. ,Jo Ann Lyon� Execut:f.,1e Director-IJ352B Disadvantaged 
Grant, Second half of classroom 1:ental for class, Me:dcan-American 
Outre�ch Program 
National Center for Human Potential Seminars-#352B Disadvantaged 
Grant, Basic Human Potential Seminar, Staff training session 

AMOUNT 

15.00 
33.75 
40.50 
40.50 
13.50 
81.00 
45.00 
40.50 
40.50 
60.00 
81.00 
30.00 
33.75 
33.75 
45.00 
15.00 
30.00 

:n. 75 
60.00 
45.00 
45.00 
15.00 
40.50 
11.25 

56.00 

23.00 

100.00 

des:!.gnE!d wi.th spacial emphasis to work with disadvantaged clientele 607 .19 
Dennis Jay-//103 Ac.eta. Receivable, Pai.d fo-r tuition,. should have 
been charged to CETA» Summer 
Gerontology Progrrun-l/353B Public Services� "Planning & The Third 
Age" 
M idwest Visual Equipment Co.-#103 Accts. Receh·able, CETA, Class­
Size9 Equ:tpment 
Swartley's Florist & Greenhouses-#352B Disadvantaged Grant, 

15.00 

300.00 

55.01 

Centerpiece for Mexican-American Outreach Connnu11ity Educ. Conference 26.25 
Beo�er. & Block Music Co., Inc.-#259 Music Exp., Supplies 9.98 
Fi:llu.u Iucorporated-H260 Student Activity Exp.9 Payment for five films 
for swmner showing: "Take The Money & Run11, "Freak", 11Dont Look Now"5 
"Deep End", and "Dr. Glass" 325.00 



CHECK NO. PAID TO DESCRIPTION
. 

��-- .�����-

l1.S2 
453 
45l; 
l}55 
456 
457 
458 
459 
460 
4.61 
4-62 
L�.63 . 
46.!1 
l}65 
466 
467 
.!i-68 
469 
470 
471 
472 

. li-73 
47!1. 
475 
476 
t.�77 

478 

James D. Bartlett-#320 Tuition Refund9 Dropped 6 sem. hrs. Summer 
Susan M. Davis-#32G Tuition Refund, Dropped 2 sem. hrs. Summer 
Linda Deadmond-#320 Tuition Refund, Class cancelled, 3 sem. hrs. 
Ann M. Dickinson-0320 Tuition Refund� Class cancelled, 3 sem. hrs. 

J 
Lorene E. Heath-#320 Tuition Refuud9 Dropped 3 sea. hrs. Summer 
David E. I�ela.n-#320 Tuition Refund, Dropped 3 sem. hrs. Summer 
David E. Latouche-#320 Tuition Refund, Dropped 3 sem. hrs. Summer 
Lena M. Merlo-//320 Tt:.ition Refund� Class cancelled, 1 sem. hr. 
Laura Lenkey-#320 Ti J. C::on Refund, Clase cancelled�· 6 sem. hrs. 
Maureen Millrar-ff'.-1' · 11:.. ·,-rion Refund, Dropped 1 sem. hr. Summer 
Terese Norzis-#32n T.u.iLJn Refund, Dropped 3 sem. hrs. Summer 
Sandra L. Ries-#3:;..J Tuition Refund� Dropped 3 eem. hrs. SU!l!iller 
Lynn M. Ringler-#320 Tuition Refund, Class cancelled, 3 sa;i. hrs. 
Bruce A. Yeari.an-(/320 Tuition Refund, Dropped 6 sem. hrs. Summer 
Owens Sport Shop-#251 Athletic Exp/Palumbo, Supplies and lettering 
Joe L. Davis-#320 Tuition Refund, Class cancelled9 3 sem. hrs. 
Stephen. Ueck:w.an-IJ320 Tuition Refund, Class cancelled, 3 sem. hrs • 

Jerome Ra.y-!1320 Tuidon Refund, Dropped 3 sem. hrs. Summer 
Nancy Romau-#320 �·.dt:ion Refund,. Dropped 3 sem. hrs. Smnmer 
Michael L. Schmidl.--·l"320 Tuition Refund� Dropped 3 sem. hrs. Summer 
Hobart School of Welding Technology-#371 CETA/Class Size/Welding, 
Equipment 
Edwin G:tlbert:-11320 Tuit:!.on Refund,, Class cancelled, 1 sem. hr • 

Angela Lew··lf320 Tuition Refund, Class cancelled, 1 sem. hr. 
Patricia Smith-#320 Tuition Refund, Class cancelled, 1 sem. hr. 
William Vogel-f/103 Acc�:a. Receivable� Military Grant, Summer 
Dramatists Play Service� Inc.-#264 A.S.B., Royalty, three performances 
of Summer Play, "Hot J� Baltimore11 

Ka:ren Pinter-#264 A.S.]., Balance. of allotted $250.00 to SVC Summer 
Players for production oi: "Hot L Baltimore" 
Ki:a.dle�s-11264 A.S.B. � Sup1 . . 1y for SUirimer Play 
Masaey9s Ace Hardware-#264 A.S.B.� Supplies for Summer Play 

AMOUNT 

67.50 
30.00 
45.00 
45.00 
33.75 
33.75 
33.75 

1.00 
90.00 
11.25 
45 . 00 
33. 75 
45.00 
67.50 

351.25 
45.00 
45.00 
33.75 
33.75 
22.50 

1�700.00 
15.00 
15.00 
15.00 
60.00 

120.00 

30.00 
16.15 

8.23 
!}79 
480 
481 SVC Payroll Fund-#352 B Disadvantaged Grant $2,217 003, ll35l} CETA Public 

Services $876.50� #371 CETA/Claas Size/Welding $925.00s Payroll for 

482 
483 
484 
485 
486 

) 487 
488 
489 
490 
l}91 
492 

493 

6/ 30/76 
Sherry Lintcn�#320 Tuition Refund, Dropped 3 sem. hrs.Summer 
Bonnie Ry.an-11320 Tu:l.ti.Ol.'\ Refm:::d» Dropped 3 sem. hrs. Summer 
Alice Po�ta-0320 Tuition Refund, Dropped 3 sem. hrs. Summer 
Sindy Sumption-#320 �uition Refunds Dropped 3 sem. hrs. Summer 
Ellen Fields-#320 Tuition Refund� Dropped 3 sem. hrs. Summer . 
Henry Lee�#320 Tuition Refuud, Dropped 3 sem. hrs. Summer 
Gail M.cCallister-#320 Tuition Refund, D�cpped 3 sem. hzs. Summer 
Pen & Ink Printers-#251 Athle tic Exp/Palumbo� Sports schedules 
Red Carpet Stereo-f1259 Music Expense , Scott Amplifier 
Wolverine Sports-#266 Women's InteLcollegiates, Supplies 
South-Western Publishing Co.�#370 CETA/Class Size/Secretarialp 
Workbooks/texts 
Westwood Tennis Club-#252 Athletic Exp/Mabee, Track supplies 

4,018.53 
22.50 
45.00 
22.50 
33.75 
22.50 
22.50 
22.50 
62.50 

250.00 
209.01 

228.47 
443.53 



494 
495 

496 
497 

499 

500 

501 
502 
503 

504 

505 

DESCRIPTION' 

Selected Educational Aids Inc.-#371 CETA-Welding, Equipment 
Interstate Audio-Visual Inc.-#260 Student Activity Expense, 
Mo�ie projector and lans 
Beatrice Foods Co.-#330 Child Care Operations, Supplies 
Audio-Visual Instruction, University of Wisconsin,-#352 B 
Disadvantaged Grant9 Film 
Films Incorpor.ated-0260 Student Activity Expense, Ann for 
projector 
!ML-Institute of Modern Languages-#103 Accts. Receivable, 
CETA-Class Size� Supplies 
Sauk Valley Collegia Founda.tion-//356 Nursing Dept. Contribution� 
Transfer of funds to Foundation Grants� as per memo 
Sisko Geldean-#320 Tuition Refund, Dropped 3 sem. hrs. Summer 
Shawver Press-#264 A.S.B.s Posters for Su1111Uer Theatre 
Visual Education Consultants In.c.-11335 Commun:f.ty Services, 
VEC Naws Programs� iilmstrips 

• 

Sports Safety & Health Care Society-#251 Athletic,Exp/Palumbo, 
Membership f o:c one year 
Mrs. Jo.Ann Lyonp Executive Director, Sterliug-Rock Falls ygcA, 
#352 B Disadvantaged Grant, Summer classroom rental for classes 
for Mex:!.can-American Outreach Program 

A.MOUNT 

622.90 

710.00 
21. 75 

15.50 

430.00 

45.00 

1,000.00 
1.50 

30.00 

403.00 

7.50 

200.00 



--------·-
81Y.il\. �11LJ�Y COLI,EGE BOOKS�'.'ORE 

_______ _,,..,.......,._,_ ... ,._ 

P:r:of:J.. t and Los:::; St,atement 

· 

Tex�book Sales . 
Supplies Sales • 

l'§.iscella:r1eou1:; Sales· 
Papcrba.ck .Sa.le.cs 
Used Boole Sales 
Sales '.i'aii: Co.Uectetl 
Other. Income • • 

Investment Income 

t'>ver � Under • • • • 

Total Revenue 

COS'.1"' OP SALES: 

• 0 • 

--3egJ.rm:l.ng Md.se. T:r.irr�ntory ?�1�·7 5 • • 

Texi':l?Oolrs Pi.1.!'chcse6' 
8upp.U.es P urche!tz\:?d 
li:!sce.UarM:ou.-s Puz·cbat;es 
Paperbacks P'arcliased • 

Used Books Puz:ch�sed • 

Sales Tax Paid • 

Merc11and.ise Available roz: Sal.e 

Cost of Goods Sold 

GROSS PROFIT. 

EXPENSES: -----
Sal.1ri.es ar1d f1l£1ges • 

Tra1wportati.on • • •  

Supplies E'zpem�e 
Bqt!.ipment 
Tra'7el • • • • 

TelGphone 
Dues a11d S"ubsc:i::l.pt!o:as • 

Oth1�r Exr:·H2se 
Ba.d Cl.<ecks 

Total Expenses 

$ 153,.?5.{i.67 

20,.385.59 

12/J'}5.07 

3.,.'l0.L19 

.w .. 07 (). 4tJ 
8,,.%7 .50 

134.;w 
.l25. 00 

�!9.29 

$ 39., O.VL 03 

J.20, � !;l,q 0 84 
J.51'!1.)9.73 

9G23:J.18 
2.,.572.IO 
8 d 08.l. 94: 

__ ---1!..J_ B 0.8 • �g. 

$ 203, 767 Al 

.'!.l p '181" •.10 
3,,595.78 
1,.072'07 
3,,293.19 

305.�?2 
207.65 
110.00 
359.6? 

93 .�jg 

NI!,"T P�:t:?.OFI�l' o � · o. o Q o o- o c o • o o °' o � o °' u Q l) .:. ... 

45,, 9.2'5. :11) 



SlWK iTALLEY COLI·EG.'e BOOKSTORE 
·-------· ·-

BALANCE SHBET 

June 30, 1976 

ASSE.'TS 
----

Cash in Bank • • o o o a • 6 o o o o o � a 

P.et:t:y Cash • • • • 

Acccmn.ts Receivable • • • • 

Merchandise Inventory 6�:10�75 
Investments 

Total Assets 

LI�.B.TT..ITIES 
-

Accounts Payable • • • 

. . . 

1'otal L:iabi.1.i.t:.i..es 0 11 0 0 0 0 0 .0 . ,, 0 .  

FUND .EQUITY 

Fund Equity 7-1-75 

Net Profit 

Total Fund Equ:J.t;y 6-·30�7(5 

TOTAL LIABIL·I'l!.!BS AND FUND EQUI'i'Y 

$ 33,040.05 
300.0() 

.!.2,J2G.t58 
40.,539.36 
15,125.0G_ 

$ 

$ 10lp33l.09. 
___ ,.. __ _ 



SAUK :VALLEY COi.LEK 

APPROVED BY 

�RESIDENT 

�.,; �� -



SAUK VALLEY COLLEGE . .....;:;,,��������� 
·-·----------

EDUCATIONAL FUND 
---

Account 

o�v OF BUSiNESS Sf�f\fUES 
o�v OF BUS co�TR SERV 
DilV OF BUS SUPFt.aEs 

01 V (if BUS CONF & MEETINGS 
FOOD SERV CO�TR SERV 
FOOD SERV SUPPLIES 
FOOD SERV GO�F & MEET�NGS 
f OCD SE RV EQUIPMENT 
0 q V Of A GR i C SAt. AR t ES 
0 � V OF AGR ii C CQ1'JTP. SE RV 
DIV OF AGRIC SUPPLIES 
o; v OF AGRI c CONF & MEET! ;�m 
D�V OF AGR1C EQlJilPME"JT 
O:!V OF 11\JOIJS EDUC SALAR�ES 
D�V Of �NOUS EDUC CONT� SERV 
DIV OF iNOUS EDUC SUPPLiES 
Qij V OF i l\iOlJS EDUC CONF & MEEn t\JGS 
D�V OF INDUS ED EQU!PME�T 
COSMETOLOGY 
H�'MAN SE�VICES SALAR�ES 
HUMA� SERV CONTR SERV 
HIJMA!\J SERV SUPPL a ES 
HUMAN SERV CONF & MEEi�NGS 
H\J'J.AN SE!!{V EQtH PMENT 
o�v OF soc scu SALARIES 
rnv OF soc SC! OFC SALAFUES 
m v OF sec SC� COl\JTrt SEf'tV 
D� V OF SOC .SC! SUPPL! ES 
DIV OF soc sci CONF & MEETtNGS 
l/..W E'lF AQM! r,J Sfo.LM·H ES 
LAW ENF & FIRE SC� SALAR�ES 
LAW £NF Cf}\lTR SCP.V 
L��v ENF 8c FRRE sci SUPPL! ES 
LAW ENF & FI RE SC: CCNF & MEEn NGS 
LAW ENF FIRE SCI EQUIP 
LIBRARY TECH SUPPLIES 
o�v OF HUMAN SALARIES 
D�\i OF �:ci�1A!\J OFC Sf\l.)\�;E·S 

o•uinr:: ET n..:onn>1 
-�\.A i t\:.. .. . , ...... , • 

·---�--- -------

Total 
Ex_pend i tut_'�� 
108.23':1.22 

3.091.R 9 
?.639.30 
1.9 32.90 

5 '5 .co 
911.79 

77.85 
21 l.46 

1b.'�9 9.92 
9'5.00 

/.0 55.91 
208/�4 

118.42 
80? 2'5.28 

7.0 93.7 8 
12.3 8Q.83 

563.84 
1.6 89.42 

4 :,.138.32 
13.L125.12 

l 00.00 
8 41.79 
4 86.5 7 
l 00.30 

109,4 25.32 
4.9 41.00 

2.1 72.93 
5 30.33 

1,4 oo.oo 
25,464.96 

64.bO 
4,274.92 

8 52.40 
? 72 .Or; 
4 Ol.86 

7 2 3. 1 2 4 .b <.1 
.i;;.o�r-.. "c 
J.,0 I 7 ,.\J ..,J 

To Date 
10 8.2 35.22 

3.0 91.89 
5.6 39.38 
1.9 32.90 

55.00 
g 11.79 

77.85 
211.46 

16.999.92 
95.00 

2.0 55.91 
2 os.:;4 
118.42 

80 2 25.2.3 
2.09 3.7 8 

12.330.88 
563.84 

l,08 9.42 
45.1 �8.32 
13.425.12 

1 oo.oo 
8 41.79 
4 a 6.5 7 
l 00.30 

1 0 Y. lt 2 5 .3 2 
4.9 41.00 

.oo 
2.1 72.93 

5 30.33 
1.4 01'1.0(} 

2 '.'.>.4 64.96 
64.60 

4.2 7 4.92 
B :12.40 
2 7 2.00 
401.86 

?. 2 :5. 1 2 4 .6 B 
-.. �·· ....., i! r- r.:. 
.J. 0 I 7 ,\J ..I 

.. 

Pre\/� Mo. 
To Dv.te 
j_ 0 '-�1 2 3 � .2 2 

:").O 9 I.89 
5.?8 9.:10 
1,9 32.90 

55,.CO 
1393.5') 

77.85 

1b.':;\9 9.92 
95.00 

1.7 7 7.38 
2 \)8,94 

ao. 2 2s).2a 
2.0 9 :s.7 8 

11.953.57 
56 :7UHt 

,; 
.: , 

4 4.5 20.01 
1 :3.4 25.12 

1 on.oo 
7 35.24 
4 34.82 

109.l� 25.32 
. 4.716.00 

1.9 54.bd 
5 30.33 

1.4 00.00 
·2?.464.96 

64.60 
4.190.60 

852.40 

329.90 
:? 2 3. 1 2 4 .6 d 

5,8 7 9.05 
• 

This Mo, 

�C {., 

.oo 
3 4 Q.88 

.oo 
r,,.,. 

�'-"'·' 

1s.20 
.0() 

211/.Jb 
.oo 
�00 

21 e.s3 

.oo 
1 18).� 2 

.00 
I�"' 

•V\)' 

I� 2 7 .31 
.or; 

i.o b 9.�2 

... / 

b 18.31' 
.: '-\. 

.co 

.'Jo 
1 06.55 

5t.75 
1 oo.3o 

�00 
2 25.00 

.oo 
2 18.25 

.oo 

.on 
<,.00 
�00 

84: .. 32 
;'-:. 
':�-00 

2 7 2.00 
71.96 

.DO 
,,.. _ .l.!1.1 

. ;-
) 

·� ;. 

13udaet . ' 

2.4 1. 5.00 
6. 3 0().00 
1.6 s o.oo 

21. o .. cn 
g 45.00 
2 10.00 

17.000.00 
21 O.GC 

2.365.DO 
> 7 3:�co 

-

80225.00 / 

63o;co -

11.6 05 .oo 

1Q76 PRIOR l'O AUDIT ... ----·�·· �-··-

252.90�3 
': c;c:..rtr-. A.,...,,..,,,.�\.! 

33.21 
132-15 
2 11.4 (J rfJ. 

.cs 
115.00 
3 09 �C9 
5 26.06 

"2s r.s 
1.i� b 3.7 8 2 

775.88:.g 

u 7 6.8 9 Cl 
660L7 
2 :s 2.90 CP 

l 5 5.00 
33.21 

132.15 

.08 
l 15.00 
3 t)').09 

:J 18.4 2 CQ 

1.lf 6 3.? f5 ('�� 
7 75.88 c� 

5 25.0() -�- :"S B.8 4 -:3 3tJ.84 f:R 
-� .,; 1 £ �1 ,..., L• .., '�R - ·'-'"'";1· "'�- --

2 6.5 1 o.oo 
13.4 25.oc 

105.00 
1.0 '.;> o.oo 

5 25.CO 

1 0 9. l� 2 5 .0 0 
6,3 07 .oo 

1 2 n.oo 
2.7 32.00 -

96 3.00 " 

1.4 oo.co · 

2 b.9 oo.co 
26 5.CO 

4.0 75.00 
7 35.CO 

4 oo.oo 
2 2 2. ') 0 3 .c o 

l.#"Oont=. I',,.. 
t" \J \I J .. v \.J 

18.62�;,32 ::R 
. . 

.11 Cf< 
5.00 

2 ou.21 
3d.43 

1. 00.30 �� 
.32 rn 

J,366.00 
120.00 

_'.)59,07 
4 32.6 7 

.oo 
1.4 35.C4 

200.40 
19 9.92 �E 
1 l 7 .40 �:3 
27 2.00 '.:'.8 

1.86 f,!( 
16 i.6 8 C:�· 

1 1 ..,r;o. ac; 
.&11 I� .S.. J • • � 

1,6 8 9.l+ 2 CR 
1 tS. 6 2 B .3 2 CR 

"12 c� 

5.Gn 
2{)1'-;.21 

3H.43 
1 OQ.30 CR 

.:s 2 r:n 
1.366.00 

120J.)0 
559.07 
l.& 32.6 7 

.on 
1,4 35.04 

2 00.40 
199.92 CQ 

11 / .40 CR 

2 72.00 CR 
1.8 b Cil 

16 J..o 3 CR 
� 1 ">SQ,,., 
...... ;;.... _, ... . -



Account 

DIV OF HUMA\J SUPA..lES 

DIV QF HUMA� CO�F &. MEET�NGS 
ART DEPT CONTR SERV 
AtlT DEPT SU?Pli ES 
ART DEPT CO\IF & MEETtNGS 
ART DEPT EQUi PME "JT 
MUSIC DEPT CONTFt SEAV 

MUSIC DEPT SUPPL I ES 
MUSIC DEPT CO\JF &: MEETINGS 
MUSIC DEPT EQUuPME�T 
DIV OFMATH SCI SALARIES 
Di V OF MATH SC! COl\JTR SERV 
DIV OF Ml\lH SCI SUPPL� ES 
DiV OF MATH SCI Ct;)'-Jf & MEE Tl 'J GS 
DIV OF MATH SCI EQU� P 
DIV OF HEALTH SCI SALM<i ES 
DtV QF HEAL TH SCI Of C SALARiE.S 
O!V OF HEALTH SCf CON TR SERV 
DIV OF' HE Al TH SCI SUPPL f ES 

D�V OF HEAL TH SCI CONF & MEEn '\IGS 
O!V OF HE /lJ,� TH SCI EQUlPMENT 
0¥V 0F PHYS EDUC SALARIES 
DIV OF PHYS EDUC SUP Pk 1 ES 
DIV OF PHYS EDUC CONF & MEETINGS 
INSTR ADMIN SALARi ES 
PART TIME OVERLO.tiD SALARIES 
SUfl.ME R SESS�ON SAL AR! ES 
f.NSTR SECR SALARIES 
WORKRQOM COf\ITR SERV 
INSTR U�AlLOCATEO CONTft SERV 
F ACIJLTY IN SERVICE TRAINING 
WORKR$QM SUPPLIES & MATER�ALS 
FACULTY QFF I CE SUPPL i ES 
I NSTI TUTi O\JAL COM?YH TTEE S SUPPL� ES 
rm n ON RERMBURSEMENT 
3NSrR AOMi '.\J EQU' PMENT 

Total 
ExJ!endi tu res 

2.0 86.04 

1.0 9Q.8 7 
140.00 
2 71.81 
l 08.10 

5.1 24.97 

3 18.50 

1.5 09.18 
3 00.4 9 

1.0 26.95 
130.0 50.00 

8.781.79 
7. 5 8.5 3 

1,759.96 
16 b.b b5.S2 

6.1 02 .co 
7?..49 

6.934.64 

3.790.40 
l.130.C2 

50. 7 75.08 
7..4 4 9.0 3 

2.48.95 
4 8.5 00.16 

14 b.O 2 4.72 
9 Y. 756.50 

2 fj,4 11.20 
9 3 9.05 

1.0 27.38 
/.b 85.58 

&68.97 
6 98.02 
199.55 

3.812.0() 
9.5 07.25 

Prev. Mo. 
To Date To Date. Th1s Mo. 

2.0 86.G4 1.11 o.f>o 3 75.44 

1.0 9Q.8 7 i.o go.a 1 �C1f1 
14 o.oo 1 4 o.oo .oo 
271.a1 4 00.07 1 28.26 cs:c 

1 08.lO 108.10 .oo 
?.1 24.9 7 �.12l�.97 

3 18.50 310.5� 
8.00 .00 

1.509.ld 1.5 05.08 4.10 
3 0 0.4 9 3 00.49 .oo 

1.0 26.95 1.0 76.95 
130.0 5 o.oo 1 3 0. 0 5 () .0 0 .oo 

.oo .co 
ts.781.79 �.111.99 66 9.80 

2 58.53 258.53 .oo 
1.7 5 9.96 1.7 5 9.96 

16 b.6 0 5.82 16 1. 9 84.15 4.6 cl 1.6 7 
6.1 02.00 5,8 4 7.75 254.25 

72.49 7'?.49 .0., 
6, 9 3 IL64 6.2 31.24 7 03.40 
3.290.40 3.114.51 1 75.89 
1.1 30.02 1.1 30.C2 

50.7 75.Go 50. 175.0o .co 
2.4 4 9.03 2.4 4 '5.9 3 3.10 

248.95 246.95 .oo 
4 8,5 00.16 4 6.4 79.32 7.0 20.84 

146.0 24.72 14 7.5 bG.72 3.4 58.00 
9Y, 756.50 911, 7 56.50 .co 
2 tl.4 11.20 /. 7.2 27.40 1.18 3.8Q 

9 39.05 939.05 .co 
1.0 2 7.38 8 08.56 218.82 
2.685.58 2.194.98 4 90.60 

868.97 4 3l• .C9 4 �54.8d 

b98.02 5 7 t.15 126.87 
t 99.55 1 99.55 .co 

3.812.00 3.7 43.0C 61t.CO 
�.5 07.25 1.J,5 07.25 

Bud�et 
> 

Unexpended 

2.5 00.00 41.).90 

q 62.00 1::a.a7 rn 
3 oo.oo l 60.00 

1,6 oo.co 1.3 28.1 g 
1 21.00 12.90 

5.1 24.97 ::'8 

7 oo.oo 381.50 
1.5 82 .oo 72.82 

2 42.00 58.43�R 
1.0 26.95 3 

130.0 5 o.oo .oo 
7 oo.co 7 oo.co 

8.3 9 5.CO 386.79�-!3 
9 6 2.00 7 03.4 7 

1.759.96�9 
174.b so.co 8.014.18 

0.1 02.CO .00 
9 20.00 s 4 7.51 

0.6 90.00 2 !�4.64 r:.s 
3.0 75.CO 2 15.4 0 .:! 

1.130.02 rg 
50. 7 75.00 .0 8 r.g 

:?.4 5 5 .oo 5.97 
3 52.CO 1 03.05 

4 8.5 oo.oo .16 Q� 
140.0 00.GO 0.0 24.72 c�B 
100.0 oo.oo 2 43�50 

2 h.4 11.GO .20 �� 
1.1 00.GO 1 bQ.95 
l. 9 25.CO 8 9 7.62 
:,.o oo.co 2.314.42 
1.0 oo.co 131.03 

BOO.CO 101.98 
2 50.CO 50.45 

�.o oo.oo 1.18 8.00 
':i. 5 07 .25 ·� 

Unencumbered 

4 1 3.96 

1 28.87 CR 

160.CO 
1.328.19 

12.90 
5.124.97 CR 

381.50 
72.82 
5 8.49 CR 

1. 0 2 6.9 5 Cf{ 
.oo 

7 oo.co 
3 8 6.79 CR 

7 03.4 7 
1. 7 5 9.96 CR 

�o 14.l B 
.co 

8 4 7.51 
2 4 4.64 CR 

21 5.40 CR 

1.130.02 CR 

.0 8 CR 
5.97 

1 03.05 
.1 b CR 

b.0 24.72 CR 

243.50 
.20 CR 

16Q.95 
897.b2 

2.314.4 2 
131.C3 
101.98 

5Q.45 

1.18 8.CO 
Y,5 07 .25 CR 



Account 

WORKROOM EQU�PMENT 
ARTS & SC� FED WORK STUDY 
AFtTS &: SC§ STATE WORK STUDY 
STUDENT TUTORS 
A�TS & SC� CO�T� SERV 

ARTS & SC� OFC SUPPLIES 
ARTS & SC u C@Nf & MEET! N GS 
CAREER EDUC FED W0RK STUDY 
CAREEFt EDUC ST ATE WQRK STUDY 
STUDENT EMPLOYEES 
CAREER EDUC CQ�TR SERV 
CAREER EDUC SUPPLiES 

CAREER EDUC CO�F & ME En l\J GS 
COMM EDUC SAL AFH ES ADM�"! 
COMM EDUC RNSTR SALARQES 
COMM SERV CGO�DINATatS 
CGMM EDUC SEC:'l SAL-AR I ES 
COMM EDUC CGNTR SERV 

CCMM EDUC SUPPLUES 
CGMM ED C@�F & MEETINGS 
COMM ED EQU�PMENT 
DEV PROGRAM CO�TR SERV 
OE V P Re Gil'( AtiA SUP Pl. ! ES 
DEV PR0GRPM CGNF & MEEnNGS 
DEV PRO G.� Mil EQU! P 

LEARNING RES PROF SALARIES 
LEA�NBNG NES SECR SALARIES 

LEARN�NG RES FED WCRK STUDY 
l.EARN6 NG RES STATE WORK STUDY 
LEARNiNG RES CQNTR SERV 
LE ARN i NG RES SUPPLIES 
AV SUPPL I ES 
XEROX SUPPL 9 ES 
L �BR.A.RY BQOK S 
LEARN I NG RES CONf & MEEn NGS 
LEARNING RCS EOUIPME�T 
ADM.& RECORDS SALARIES 
ADM & REC9RDS S::CR SALMH ES 

Total 
Expenditures 

8 31.50 
16.b 84.85 

659.40 
1.791.;.oo 

9 48.43 
571.71 

9.2 14.90 
7 92.CO 

3.7 23.94 
8 01.20 

1.5 97.49 
1.9 00.20 

19.8 4 0.08 
46. 7 30.26 

3.0 30.00 
ao 40.00 

3 26.50 
1.7 38.6 7 
1. 112.90 

8 69.4 7 
133.59 

7.10'+.43 
3 3 7.90 

1. 7 74.40 
57.734.92 
19.8 18.16 
10.4 45.80 

b95.25 
2.390.75 
7.5 53.75 
6.293.19 
3.613.67 

31.1 7Q.94 
4 29.00 

10 3 87.2& 
3 5.2 00.08 
2 8.5 3 9.96 

To Date 

B 31.50 
16.b 8 4.85 

6 5 9.40 
1. 791.•.00 

.oo 
948.43 
5 71.71 

�.214.90 
7 92.00 

3.7 23.94 

801.20 
l.5 9 7.1� ') 
1.9 00.26 

l l:f.8 40.08 
4 0. 7 30.26 

3.0 30.00 
8.b 4 o.co 

3 26.50 
1.7 38.b 7 
1.1 12.90 

869.47 
1 :13.59 

1.104.43 
3 3 7 .90 

1.7 7 4.40 
5 2.7 34.92 
1 '1.818.16 
10.4 45.80 

095.25 
2.390.75 
7.5 5 3.75 

b.2 9 3.19 
3.613.67 

3 1.1 70.94 
4 29.00 

10 38 7.26 
35.2 00.08 
2b.5 39.96 

Prev. Mo. 
To Date 

15,5 4 9.10 
659.40 

1. 7 9 4.00 

8 92.63 
5 71.11 

8.536.20 
7 92 .0() 

2.96 7.14 
8 01.20 

1.5 23.23 
1.7 3 3.34 

1Y.o13.41 
4 6. 7 3Q.26 

3.0 30.00 
8.2 80.00 

1 14.50 
1.611.61 
1.2 84.00 

133.59 
6,696.14 

337.90 

5 l.1 55.34 
l ts. 9 7 6.6 7 

Y. 7 79.20 
695.25 

. 1.95 o.13 
7.4 3 7.4 7 
6.2 29.21 
4.0b3.82 

28.4 23.68 
4 29.00 

33.733.41 
2 6.8 54.42 

This Mo. 

831.50 
1.135.75 

.oo 

.oo 

.oo 
55.80 

.00 
6 7 8.70 

.co 
7 56.80 

.co 
7 4.2 6 

166.92 
8 26.b 7 

.oo 

.oo 
360.00 
212.00 
1 27 .06 
1 71.10 CR 

80 9.4 7 

.co 
4 08.29 

.co 
1.7 7 4.40 
1.579.53 

8 41.49 
666.60 

.on 
4 40.02 
116.23 

63.98 

4 50. 15 CR 

2. 7 4 7.26 
.oo 

10. 3 8 7.26 
l.4 o 6.o 7 
l,685.54 

Budget 

18.6 7 3.oo 

?.5 oo.co 
50.00 

1.3 oo.oo 
8 oo.co 

15.3 26.CO 

5.0 oo.co 
1.0 oo.oo 
1.3 1 ?.CO 
1.5 75.00 

1'='·8 4 o.oo 
55,0 oo.oo 

3.5 co.co 
8.6 4 o.oo 
1.0 oo.oo 
2.5 oo.oo 
1.5 oo.oo 

1 2 o.co 
0.515.00 

363.GO 

5 2.7 35.CO 
7. 0. 1 96.00 
10.4 92 .co 

2.4 00.00 
7.3 oo.co 
b.3 oo.oo 
1.5 00.00 

30.0 00.00 
4 13.00 

3 �.2 oo.o o  
2�.4 09.00 

Unexpended 

831.5or_e 
1. 988.15 

65 9.LiO -::B 
7 06.CO 

50.CO 
351.57 
2 28.29 

b, l 11.10 
792.00 �E 

1.27 6.C6 
19H.80 
2 8 ?.4� '.'8 
3 25.26 �� 

.08 :B 
li.269.74 

4 7 o.co 
.co 

6 73.50 
7c 1.33 
3 8 7.10 
86 'J.4 7 q� 

13.59 :::� 
58 9.43 t'R 

25.10 
1. 7 7 4.40 �� 

.C8 
3 77.84 

46.20 
695.25 r:� 

9.25 
253.753 

6.81 
2113.6 7 '.:-3 
1.170.94�R 

16.GO ::-_g 
10.387.26 ":� 

.OS CB 
3.130.96 �3 

Unencumbered 

8 31.50 CP. 

1,988.15 
659.40 CR 

7 06.00 
50.00 

3 51.57 
2 28.29 

6.111.10 
7 92.00 CR 

1.2 7 6.06 
198.80 
28 2.49 CR 

3 25.2b CR 

.08 CR 

8.269.74 
4 70.00 

.00 
6 73.50 
7b1.33 
38 7.10 
8 6 9.4 7 CR 

13.59CR 
58 9.43 CR 

25.lO 
1. 7 7 4.40 CR 

.08 
3 77 .. 84. 

46.20 
69 5.25 CR 

9.25 
253.75 CR 

6.81 
2.113.6 7 CR 

1. 1 7 0.9 4 Crt 

16.CO CR 
1 0. 3 8 7 .2 6 CR 

.08 CR 

3.130.96 CR 



Account 

REG QFC FED WGRK STUDY 
REG 9FC STATE WQRK STUD Y 
ADM & rtEcerms c0"TR SERV 
REG ere SUPPL I ES 

REG 9FC CG'\IF & MEE n N GS 
ADM & REC0RDS EQmPMENT 
ce UN SEL I "JG SAL ARI ES 
COUNSEL U "JG SECR SALARIES 
HEALTH SERV SUPPL I ES 
F; N A\JC I Af.. AIDS SALARf ES 
F 3 1\1 AIDS SECR SALARIES 
STiJOE\JT SE FtV ADMiN SAlAR� ES 
STUDENT SERV SECR SAL AR I ES 
STUDENT SERV FED WGRK STUDY 
STUDENT SERV STATE WORK STUDY 
CGACH�NG A� OTHER SAL AR I ES 
STUDENT SE"V CG\JTR SERV 
STUDENT SERV SU?Pl I ES 
STUDENT RECRUITMENT 
COMMEf\JCEME:\JT 
STUDENT SE RV CQf\JF & MEET; NGS 
STUDENT SERV EQUI PME !\IT· 

VETERA�S GRA"JT SAL AR I ES 

VEICRANS GRAf\JT SECF< SAlARI ES 
• VETEAAf\JS GRANT SUPPL I ES 

VETERAl\IS GRANT CG�F & MEETl�GS 
VETE�ANS

. 
GRA�T EQUiPME�T 

PUB SERV SAL.ARI ES 
PUB SERV C0"JTR SERV 
PUB SE�V SUPPL I ES 

SEAVi CE STAFF SAL ARI ES 
MAiNT FED W0�K STUDY BOYS 
MAt \JT FED WORK STUDY MATl'(Q\JS 

MA i NT s·r ATE WCD�K STUDY BOYS 
MA!NT ST ATE W8P\K STUDY MATF\8N S 

GAS 
ELECTPH C� TY 
TELEPH&NE 

Total 
Ex�enditures 

3.914.35 
2 5 .30 

3.0 79.07 

3.5 8 4.95 
72.790.26 

b.128.8d 
94.13 

1'i.24 9.92 
6.5 1 7 .3() 

2 3.8 00.08 
7.3 22.13 

25,878.29 
4.379.40 
6.2 00.0() 

67.25 
8. 9 66.03 

9 59.4 6 

5.4 9?.49 
3.311.99 
2.3 36.27 

10.999.92 
2. 3 88.4 ') 
1.6 55.39 
1.0 98.18 

204.18 

6, 7 55.00 
5 oo.co 
4 7 4.90 

/5 5.314.36 

4 3.0 75.40 
14.3 71.78 

7. 9 98.76 
1.894.11 

6 b.O 9 0.03 
105.365.96 

20. 7 80.32 

To Date 

3.g 14.35 
25.30 

.oo 
3.0 7 9.C 7 

.Oi') 
3.5 8 4.95 

72.790.26 
0.128.88 

94.13 
1'J.24 9.92 

6.51 7.30 
2 3.8 OQ.Od 

7,3 22.13 
2�.87d.29 

4,3 79.40 
b.2 oo.oo 

. 67.25 
a966.b3 

959.46 
5.4 9?.4 g 
3.311.99 
2.3 36.27 

10.999.92 
2.3 d 8.4 -1 
1.6 5 'J.3 '} 

1.0 9 8.13 
2 o4.1 a 

b. 7 5 5.00 
5 Ort·.00 
4 74.90 

/.5 �.3 14.36 

4 3.0 75.40 
14.3 71.78 

2.')9'3.76 
1.894.11 

60.0 90.03 
10 5,3 6 5.<J 6 

20 7 80.32 

Prev. Mo. 
To Date 

3.497.45 

25.30 

2.9 4 t.38 

70.l 7 9.43 
5,873.51 

18.4 4 7 .84 
6.27 4.30 

2 7.8 08.4 l 
1.0 51.30 

2 :7.97 o.89 
4,3 7 9.40 

b.2 oo.oo 
48.75 

8.393.57 
958.l+b 

?.4 55.23 
3. 2 16.59 

10 5 41.59 
7.16 7.66 
1.6 25.44 
1.0 40.19 

204.18 

241.4 32.74 
3 ?,7 30.40 
1 1.1 38.01 

2.9 98.76 

1.8 94.11 
60. 9 4 5.12 
9 7,16 7 .06 
1 �.161.32 

Th1s Mo. 

416.90 

.00 

.co 
137.69 

.co 
3.5 8 4.95 

2.01 o.83 
255.37 

94.13 
802.08 

2 4 3.0() 
9g1.6 7 
2 70.83 

7.9 07.40 
.oo 
.oo 

18.50 
5 7 3.06 

1.00 
37.26 
95.40 

2.3 36.27 
4 58.33 
2 20.83 

29.95 
57.99 

.01'} 
b. 7 55.CO 

5 0().00 

4 7 4.90 
13.881.02 

7.3 4 5.00 

3.7. 3 3.7 7 
.oo 
.oo 

5.144.91 
t;.198.90 
1.619.00 

Budget 

3.4 35.GO 

l 75.CO 
2.6 oo.co 

5 00.CO 

86.5 40.00 
6.1 29.oo 

3 oo.oo 
19. 2 50.co 

?.8 32.CO 
2 3.8 00.GO 

7,155.GO 
3 3.5 30.00 

5,9 co.co 
2 25.CO 

7.2 oo.co 
2.1 sc.oo 
4.0 oo.co 
3.5 oo.co 

11.0 oo.co 
1. 7 oo.co 
1.7 50.CO 
1.0 oo.co 

498.CO 
3. 5 oo.oo 

5 oo.co 
5 CO.GO 

2 6  2.120.00 
7 �.941.CO 

6b.175.oo 
100.3 20.00 

21.5 oo.co 

UnexP.ended 

4 79.35 c� 
2•:>.30 rn 

1 75.CO 
L� 7 9.07 '.'R 

5 00.00 
3.584.95 nE 

13.749.7!.+ 
.12 

2 05.87 
.08 

685.30 ':'B 
.,,_n .... n 

.vo� 

16 7.13 :g 
'7.6 5 1.71 
4.3 7 <J.40 '.:Q 

3 00.00 '.:R 
157.75 

1. 7 6 6.6 3 •R 
1.190.54 
1,492.4'.1 rs 

18 8.01 
2. 3 3 b .2 7 �.� 

.08 
688.49 'R 

9 t+.61 
9 B.18 c3 

2 9 3.82 
3.2 5 5.00 �B 

.oo 
25.10 

0.8 05.64 
3 2.8 b 5.60 
1 4. 3 7 1. 7 8 f:R 

2.99 B.76 � 
1. :-: 9 4.11 r:g 

8 l+.9 7 
2,954.04 

7 19.68 

Unencumbered 

I� /9.35CR 
25.30 CR 

1 75.00 
4 7 9,07 CR 

5 oo.oo 
3.5 8 4.95 c� 

13.7 L19.74 
.12 

2 05.87 
.08 

o 85.30 CR 

.08 CR 

16 7 .13 CR 

7,6 51.71 
4,3 7 9.40 CR 

3 00.CQ CR 

157.75 

1. 7 6 b.b 3 CR 
1.190.54 
1.4 9 2.4 9 CR 

18 8.01 
2.3 36.27 CR 

.08 
68 8.49 CR 

94.61 
9 8.18 CR 

293.82 
:5. 2 5 ? .0 0 CR 

.co 
25.10 

0,8 05.64 
3 2.865.60 
1 4. 3 7 1. 7 8 CR 

2.99 8.76 CR 

1,8 9 4.11 CR 

84.97 
2,9 54.C4 

719.68 



Total 
Account Exeendi tu res To Date 

PRES SALARY 33.0 00.00 3 3.0 oo.co 
PRES SFC SAL AR.Y 8.5 5 5.ti 7 t},5 5 5.8 7 
PRES 9FC FED W0RK STUDY 2.1 8 1 .0 0  2181.00 
P�ES eFC STATE WORK STUDY 4 9 4.00 4 9 4.00 
PRES 9FC C9NTPt SERV .QO 
P�Es ere SUPPL i ES 3.0 96.82 3.0 9 6.82 
PRES CO\JF & MEETINGS 2139.49 2.139.49 

SPEC� AL AFFAIRS 7 o0.63 760.63 
P�ES GFC EQUI PME\JT 3 06.85 3 06.85 
BUS QFC AOM5N SALMH ES 30.0 on.oo 300 on.co 
BUS QFC P�OF SAL Art I ES t 9.5 00.CO 1 9,5 oo.oo 
BUS OFC SECR SALARiES 3 7,6 3 9.75 3 7,6 3 9.75 
BUS QFC FED WgRK STUDY b.B 3 :>.so 0.8 33.80 
BUS @FC STATE WORK STUDY 294.00 2 94.CO 
BUS GFC Ci'\lTR SERV 1.661.80 1.b o 1.so 
BUS 0FC SUPPL i ES �.2 03.52 �.2 03.52 
BUS ore ce\IF & MEET&NGS l,389.G9 1.3 8 9.09 

BUS ore EQ\Ji PMEt\JT 2.719.35 2.719.35 
PUB RELA ADMI '\J SALARlES 18.799.92 18.799.92 

PUB RELA SECR SALA�l ES 1. 9 07.80 1.9 02.80 
PUB RELA SlPPL!ES & ADS 22.3 5 9.GS 2 2.3 59.05 

PUB REL-A CGNF & MEETP.JGS 1 77 .GO 177.QO 

PUB �El A EQUIPMENT ? 00.59 ? 0().59 
AUDI n NG & LEG Al 11.148.73 11.148.73 

ELECTi 0�S & OTHER 2.0 98.31 2.0 9 8.31 

BeARO CO\IF & MEETl'J GS 7.350.34 2.350.34 
! !\IS n TLJT I G\JAL SEC!'{ SALARIES 5. 7 35 .G 7 '::>.7 35.CH 
GROUP MED !CAL & LIFE ! \Is 72.) 2lf.33 2 2.3 2 4.3 3 
UNALLGCATEO C@'JTA SE'\V 1. 701.19 1.7 01.19 
F ACUL TV ASSN SUPPL I ES 146.10 146.10 
P0STAGE 1ts.745.05 1ti.74 5.G5 
PIJBl ! CATI G�S & DUES 3.'.J95.47 3. q 9 5.L• 7 
flOVE"'TI Si NG 3 3:>i.47 3 33.4 7 
RECRUI TMEl\JT ?.6.95 2 6 .95 

GENERAL i\JSU�A!\JCE 70 6 37.70 20. b 3 ?.70 
CAPU TAcl QUTL A.Y .co 
STATE VIC EQUIP "i, 7 9 O.G5 "- 7 9 o.c5 

Prev. Mo. 
To Date 

31. 6 25.CO 
8.?.46.62 
1. 98 7.40 

4 94.00 

2.949.6cl 
2.189.49 

88H.63 

28.750.00 
lti.687.50 
3?,71 �.45 

5,992.30 
2 94.GO 

1.6 6 t.80 
6,668.63 
l.3 27.89 

1�o16.59 
1.8) l+.65 

20.2 07.11 
1o3.ao 

1093'5.73 
2.091.02 
?.2 9 8.55 
�.519.07 

;:> 4.18 7.27 

1.5 b 3.7 ') 

1 4 ().06 
17,935.26 

3.995.4 7 
3 28.72 

26-95 
7.066'?.74 
7 b.0 <I 9.61 

This Mo. 

1. 3 75.00 
3 09.25 
193.bO 

.eo 

.oo 
147 . 1 4  

5 0.00 CR 
1 28.CO CR 

3 06.85 
1. 2 5 n.oo 

817.50 
1.9 20.30 

8 41.50 
.0() 
.Ot"J 

25 3Ld39 

61.20 
2. 71 9.35 

7 83.33 
oS.15 

2.1 5 1.94 
13.20 

200.59 
213.CO 

6.69 
51.79 

216.00 
1.:16 ?..94 cq 

13 7.40 
6.04 

809.79 
.00 

4.75 
.on 

3 3,C4 cq 
7 b.0<J9.o1. CR 

ii, 7 9 0.05 

Budget 

33.0 oo.oo 
9.1 co.co 
3.7 30.GO 

1 on.co 
?.O 00.CO 
4.0 oo.oo 
1.5 oo.oo 

30.0 oo.co 
1Y.500.GO 
4 ?. 7 25.00 

8.5 oo.co 

1.850.00 
1.0 oo.co 
1. 9 75.CQ 

18.8 oo.co 
6.2 50.CO 

l+ 2.0 oo.co 
7 so.co 

13.0 oo.co 
7.5 oo.co 
2.0 00.CO 
b.2 50.00 

25. 7 5 0.00 
1.6 75.00 

2 00.00 
2 0. 8 oo.oo 

b.2 00.GO 
500.00 

2.0 oo.oo 
21.140.00 
90.13 7.GO 

Unexpende� 

.oo 
5 4 4.13 

1.5 4 9.CO 
4 9 L• .00 '.:� 
1 oo.oo 

1.0 9 6.8 2 :-:s 
1.0 o 0.51 

7 39.3 7 
3 OG.85 f8 

.i'\10 

.� O 
tl.O 8 5.25 
1.666.20 

294.00 �B 
188.20 

2.2 03.52 l'R 
5 85.91 

2. 7 19.35 '."'.9 
.08 

4.34 7.20 
1 �.640.95 

S 73.GO 
2 00.59�5 

1.851.27 
li 01.0 9 
3 5 0.34 ;'� 
5 14.93 

3.4 25.6 7 
26.19 �B 
53.90 

2.0 5 4.95 
2.2 04.53 

166.53 
1.9 7 3.05 

5 07.30 

90.13 7.fdO 
9, 79 O.C5 C3 

Unencumbered 

.oo 
5 44.13 

1.5 4 9.GO 
4 9 4.00 c� 

1 oo.oo 
1.0 9 6.82 CR 

1.e &o.51 
7 3 9.37 
3 06.85 CR 

.oo 

.oo 
a.o S5.25 
1.66&.20 

2 9 4 .0{) CR 

1 sa.20 
2.2 03.52 CR 

5 85.91 
7.719.35 CR 

.08 
4.3 4 7.20 

1lJ.o4 o.95 
5 7 3.00 
2 00.59 CR 

1.8 51.27 
4 01.09 
3 50.34 CR 
5 14.93 

3.4 25.6 7 
26.1 g CR 
53.90 

7.0 5 4.95 
2.2 04.53 

1 bb.53 
1. 9 7 3.Q5 

5 07.30 

90.137 .eo 
1:1, 7 9 Q.05 CR 



Account 

TU! T! O'-J CH AR.GE BACK 
IN.Sn run 0NAl RESEA�CM SIJPPl �ES 
��ST!TUilQ�AL RES CO�F & MEETuNGS 
J!\lST RES EQU�PME!\JT 
DATA PR©C PRQF SAlAfU ES 
DATA PFteC :\J@N ACAOtM SALARiES 
DATA PROC FED W�RK STUDY 
OATA PR�C co�TR SERV 
DATA PAOC SUPPLIES 

.DATA P�IC Cef\IF & MEETI \JGS 
DATA P�OC EQ.Uu P �E"!T �,� 
OAiA P�GC EQU!PME�T 
C\li'f!"I NGE\JC� ES 

Total Prev. Mo. 
Expendl t�r�s _ To Date To Date 

17.433.5 5 17.43.3.55 1 7.4 71.26 
2 011.03 2 00.0 3 2 OO.G3 

.eo 
2 66.11 2 b 6.11 

4 5.9 oo.eo 4 5.9 oo.eo 4 3.08 7.50 

6.006.96 6.0 06.96 :;;,7 56.6 7 
3.86 3.90 3.8 6 3.90 3.131.30 
2.t"J 65.60 2.5 65.60 2.5 65.00 
4.462.29 4.462.29 3.909.58 

b 36.87 6 �'5 6.8 7 558!J2 
39.911.10 31.J. 9 7 7.10 3 �. g 77.10 
74.3 29.75 2 4.3 29.75 

.GO 

2. 9 3 4. 7 J -j .2 2 T 2. 9 3 4. 7 ..) '·;i .2 2 T 7. 8 2 ti. 8 7 � .11 T 

This MO. Budqet 
. ......,_-.Ja..... ..... UnexRended Unencumbered 

37.71CR 12.5 oo.co l4,'! 3 3.5 5 ::_: !1, 9 3 3 .5 5 Cr? 

.eo 4 oo.co 1g9.9 7 19 9.9 7 

.�o :-; OO.l30 5 00.GO 5 00.©0 
26 6.11 2 6 6.11 ·�R 2 66.11 c� 

1. 9 17..50 4 :J.9 oo.co j)i) .60 
?. 5 fi.29 t:"o o 7 .�o .G4 .G4 
7 32.oO 3.cl & o.Qo 1.90 r:� 3.90 c� 

.t1 !') 2.3 o;.?.GO l 8 3.CO :q 18 3.00 CR 

5 5 2.71 4.1 oo.eo 3 67. .2� -� 362.29 CR 

77.95 6 00.GO 36.8 7r� 36.8 7 CR 

.GO 41.187 .QO 1.2 o9.90 1.209.90 
2 '+.3 2 9.7 5 24.329.75 =� 2 4. 3 7- 9 ;J 5 Cli 

.00 6 a 7.co 68 7.�o 68 7.GO 

105.911.11 r:'S.04 l.58G.COT 106,796.78T 1 06. 7 9 6. 7 8 r 



BUILDING FUND 

Total 
Account ________ E_>!_ Rendi tu res 

BURlOP-JG & MAi'\JT SUPPliES 50361.84 

MAll:-.!T CG\lF & MEEnl\lGS 237.58 
SERV�CE EQUiPMEi\IT 8.301.68 
MAuNT CG\ITR SERV 19,716.03 
GRGJUP MEO i CAL & l ff E � \fS :?.4 3 8.73 
�E\ll'Al 186.@0 
C!JNT tt \lGE!\JCiji E 5 

To Date 

5 0. 3 6 J..S4 
2 37.5d 

b.301.68 
11.j. 7 16.C3 

5,4 33.73 
186.�0 

.00 

Prev. Mo. 
To Date This Mo. Budget ·-----------=---

4�.261.:;.90 i.n 9 4.94 s 1.s oo.oo 
2 21-t.6:3 

�.b 7 0.2 7 
18.398.93 

5.7 8 9,�8 
186.eo 

12.90 
2.631.b1 
1.3 18.GO 

3 50.35 en 

.00 

.Or) 

1.0 on.co 
8.4 oo.oo 

4 2.0 27.GO 
5.0 co.co 
1.5 oo.co 

1'.J.O00.00 

Une xp_ende_d ____ u_ne"-n-"c..:.;..um.;..;;b_;;e..:...r.;:;..ed � 

1.138.:l. b 1.1 3 8.16 
7 6 2 .4 2 7 6 2 )..} 2 

9 8.32 9 8.32 
2 2.3 1o.97 2 2.3 1o.97 

4 313.73 '-3 4 3?i.73 CR 

1. 3 1 4 .9 0 1. 3 1 lLf\j 0 
15.0 00.GO 1 5.0 00.00 

04,241.B6T a4.241.86T 79,534.76T 4. 7 0 7 .10 T 12 i.1,4 2 7 .0 0 T 4 0.18 5.14 T 4 0.185.14 T 

BOND & INTEREST #1 

DEBT P��NC�PAl RETiREMENT 
i '.JTErtE sr 
OTHER CHA�GE S 

BOND � INTEREST #2 

DEBT PRU�C!PAl RETuREME�T 
INTEREST 
QTHE� CHl\1'GES 

SITE & CONSTRUCTION FUND 

Sa TE HAP�QVEMEi\JT 
WELD i \JG l AB 

HQLO��G P@\10 
BUi lDl NG 1'EP,\H<S 
OFF ll CE EQW PMEl\Jf 
�'\JSTR EatHPME"'H 
SEnv�cE 'EQUiPME�T 
GTMER CAP� TAL OUTLAY 

22�000�0 22�000�0 22 5.0 oo.co 
9 0. 9 00.Gii 

2 ! h.31 

22'.:>.000.00 
90.9 oo.ao 

5 oo.co 

.GO 

.oo 
28 5.63 

.eo 

.GO 
285.63 

9 0. 9 0 0 .0 0 9 0. 9 0 0 .c 0 
? 1 iL3 7 / 1 4  .3 7 

3 1 6.1 1 4 .3 7 1' 3 1 b. 1 1 l• .3 7 T 3 1 6. 1 l lt .3 7 T .GOT 31 6.4 00.CO T 28 5.63 T 

1 no.o on.co 
1 2.8 oo.oo 

80.00 

100 0 00.CO 
12.e oo.Go 

ao.�o 

100.0 00.CO 
12.s oo.eo 

so.co 

.co 

.GO 

.GO 

100.0 00.00 
12.800.GO 

5 00.GO 

.oo 
J�C 

l� 20.60 

.G O  

.eo 
4 20.GO 

11 2. 8 8 0 .G 0 T 1 1 2. 8 o 0 .Q 0 T 11 2. 8 � 0 .G 0 T .GOT 113.300.CO T 4 20.GO T 4 20.CO T 

17.579.25 
6,3 73.02 

8 3. 9 3 7 .GO 
1 ?.o on.�o 

17.57925 l 7,579.25 .&O 2'.:>.0 00.GO 7.420.75 7,42Q.75 
b. 3 7 3 .G 2 6. 3 7 3 .{} 2 .GO 6. 3 7 3 .C 2 r-8 b. 3 7 3 .0 2 CR 

83.937.@0 c:3.937.eo .so 7?.000.GO 8.937.CQf'� 8.9:57.00CR 
15.0 oo.co 15.o 00.GO .GO 15.0 on.co :..s 15.0 oo.oo CR 

.e O .& o 1. 0. 0 0 0 .C 0 1 0 0 O O .C 0 1 0. 0 0 0 .G 0 

.0 0 .c 0 1 0. 0 0 0 .o 0 1 0. 0 0 0 .c 0 1 0. 0 0 0 .c 0 

.� O .Q O 1 0. O O 0 .C 0 1 O 0 0 O .C 0 1 0. 0 0 0 .G 0 
�--����4�6�5�.2�-�1���7�J:t.�9�·5�·�2.1���2�3�0�9�.8��'"-�-;.-%•1�5�5�.3�J� ��2�ow.o�o�o�.�w�o.____.1�2�.�5�3�4�·7�9�-�---l2534.79 

1 3 0. 3 ? 4 .4 d T '.l �3 (; �. 5 4 .4 6 T 1 2 l'i. 1 9 ') .1 0 T 2. 1. 5 5 .3 d T 1 5 0 0 0 0 ,, 0 T 1 Y, 6 L� 5 .5 2 T i Y. b 4 5 .5 2 T 



REVENUE REPORT 

EDUCATIOi1AL FUND 

Account 

1974 TAXES 

BACK TAXES 
l\l L�EU t>F TAXES 

CHAil\ GE BACK �EV 
STATE APPO�T SUMME!lt 1975 
STATE APPQ RT F ..&LL 1975 
STATE APPO!\T SP"ING 1976 
�CCB voe G�A\JT 
STATE FISCAL 75 PAYMENTS 
voe ED �EG RElMB 
voe ED EQUIP REIMB 
STATE W®F<K STUDY 
HEW nn.E 2 
VETER J)NS c@s·r 0F �NSTR 
FEDERAl WGRK STUDY 
�THE� FED S@URCES 
ru: n G\I SUMME� 1975 
Tl.H n 91\J FILL � 975 
TUli TU ON SPRi NG 1976 
GRADUAi I e \J FEES 
TRA!\JSCRi PT FEES 
PUB SERV � NC0ME 
INTEREST 11\J IN VE STME\JTS 

OTHER FtEVE '\UE 
DATA PR9C REV 

BUILDING FUND 

1974 TAX ES 
BACK TAXES 
IN L �EU &F TAXES 
� r-.JTERE ST O'! IN VES'fMEl\JiS 
MISC REVENUE 

Total 
Receiots To Date 

66 ?.5 52.83 60 �.5 5 2.8 3 
19.78 19.7 8 

139.99 13 9.99 

42.3 96.23 lt 2.3 9 6.23 
1o7.5 so.7o 10 2.5 50.70 
44 3.3 01.so 443.301.50 
436.760.50 4 3 e,,2 &0.50 

a 3.2 3 7.25 8 3.2 3 7.25 
7.3 6 3.66 7.3 b 8.66 

12Y,5 40.GO 1 2 11, 5 4 0 .Q 0 
4.8 9 7 .Go 4.8 g 7.00 

1O9 4 3.QO 1o9 4 3.GO 
3.91 U.60 3.9 18.80 

1�.948.SO 15.9 4 8.eo 
115.1os.76 11 5.1Od.76 

14.33 14.33 
7 lj, 7 7 4/J4 71.J. 7 7 4.&4 

4 0 0. 0 3 0 .2 6 l} 0 0. 0 3 0 .2 0 
. 3 9 4. 2 7 1.4 5 39 4,2 71.45 

7 21.GO 7 2 1.&0 
1.1 82.GO 1.182.QO 

7,7 29.90 7, 7 2 9.9Q 
4.8 37.54 4.8 3 7.54 

5 73.61 5 7 3.61 
.60 

Prev. Mo. 
To Date 

66 ?.5 5 2�83 

19.7 8 
139.99 

31.586.36 
10 2.5 5Q.70 
44 3.3 01.50 
I+ 2 3.:3 o 0.50 

81.7 46.50 
7,3 b 8.66 

12Y.5 4 0.00 
l},8 g 7 .00 
9,(') 22 .oo 
3. 9 18.GO 

1 5.9 t• s.eo 
g 1.7 46.71 

2.5 7 4.33 
79,774.S4 

400.0 30.26 
250.0 00.00 

6 37.&o 
91; 3.90 

4.8 37.54 

5 on.1 o 

295U31633T295Q31&33TZ75Q494�6T 

1 6 b. :, 8 7 .5 9 166.337.59 l 6 0.38 7.59 

4.95 4.95 4.95 
35 .eo 35.GO 3 5.�0 

4.0 33.71 4.0 3 �-71 3.5 92.46 

4.117 .e4 4.177 .64 3.3 22.04 

17 4.o 3o.2') T 17 4.6 31:L29 T 1 7 3. 3 4 2 .C 4 T 

This Mo" 
.�o 
.GO 
,go 

1 o.8 o<J.87 
.QO 
.oo 

12.4 oo.eo 
1.l� CJ o.75 

.Gq 

.GO 

.co 
l.9 21.GO 

.eo 
J�O 

2 3.3 6 2 .65 
7.5 6 0.00 CR 

.�� 

.�o 
14 4.2 71.45 

84.GO 
2 39.�0 

7.729.90 
.GO 

73.45 
.Gt) 

Bu�et 
ob?. 6 5.CJo 

41.0 oo.co 
110.2 14 .co 
476.640.CO 
4 6 ti.o oo.@o 
1 0 tl. 0 0 0 .G 0 

121.113.60 
7,o 2e.@o 

17,375.©0 
3.918.CO 

1�.948.GO 
12 7. 7 09.�0 

1.0 oo.co 
7 �.5 d 6.00 

37 6.080.GO 
36 4.o oo.Go 

750.GO 

7 50.,0 
4.5 oo.eo 

1 o.o oo.�o 
1.5 00.QO 

50.GO 

19�821A7T�OOQ42b�OT 

.eo 16 2.0 8 7 .Go 

.eo 

.$0 
4 41.25 2.o oo.Go 
8 55.IO 1,5 00.60 

1.2 9 6.25 T 16 �.5 8 7.iQ T 

Unexpended 

2 8 r.a 3 ,_g 
19.78 �� 

! 3 9.99 r·� 
1.39 6.23 ;e 
7,o o3.30 

3 3. 3 3 U.5 0 
3 '.L7 �'>9.5n 
:24�762.75 

7,3 6 8.66 :g 
ts.4 21 .ao '.'B 
2.1 � t.eo 
6,4 32,QO 

.60 

.tl10 
12.600.2L� 

<) 8 5.6 7 
188.G4 Cl! 

2 3.<) 5 0.26 ;".3 
3 o. 2 1 1.4 5 ra 

29.GO 
4 3:?.00 �R 

:s. 2 2 9.90 r:g 
5.162.46 

9 26.39 
50.GO 

5C,1D9.67 

4.3 00.59 :E 
·4,95 cs 

35.00 '�B 
2.03 3.71 r,g 
2. b 7 7 .G 4, :R 

Y.o 51.2 c; cq 

Unencumbered 
£ B '7.83 CR 

19.78 Gil 

l 3 9.99 CR 

1.3 9 6.23 CR 

7,l> 6 3.30 
3 3.3 3&.50 
3 l. 7:; 9.50 
24�762./p5 

'/,3 b B.b6 CR 

8.4 27.00 CR 

2.1 31.wo 
6.4 32 .00 

.ao 

.GO 
12.6 OQ.24 

9 8 5.6 7 
1 8 B.S4 en 

2 3. 0 5 0 .2 6 Cff 
3Cl27 1.'.�5 c� 

29.iO 
4 32.00 CR 

3.229.90 CR 

5.162.46 
9 26.39 

so.Go 

50,109�67 

4.3 00.59 cq 

4.95 CR 

3 �.; .oo c� 

2.0 3 3.71 CR 

2.6 7 7.64 CR 

'l.O 5 t.29 CR 



BOND & INTEREST #1 

Total 
Account ReceiEts To Date 

�974 TAXES 3 2 2. f; b 4 .5 7 3 2 2.8 0 4.5 7 
BACK Ti':iXES 11.13 11.13 
IN LIEU OF TAXES 6 7.91 67.91 
I NTERE S'T 91\1 u NVE STME 1\JTS 9.94 7.72 9.94 7.72 

332.891.33 T :-Z: 3 7. 8 9 1.3 3 T 

BOND & INTEREST #2 

�974 TAXES 11?.29Q.34 1 1 :>. 2 9 0 .3 4 
BAC•< TAXES 3.8 7 3.87 
ij N t R EU OF TAXES 24.24 24.24 
i NTE REST 91\J � l\JVE SiMEN TS 1.6 5':>.et 1.b 5 5.01 

1 1 6. 9 7 3 .4 b T 1 1 6. <) 7 3 .4 6 T 

SITE & CONSTRUCTION FUND 

ANN u XTE R REVENUE 4 b.l 80.82 4b.18Q.82 
IJN!T 5 REVENUE 13.9 00.GO 13.9 00.00 
i"JTEREST Gl\J I NVESTMENTS 25.5o9.40 2 5.5 8 9.40 
iTHER REVENUE 7..4 26.25 L.4 2&.25 

b �o 96.411 88.096.4 7 T 
WORKiriG CASH FUND 

:-

i NTEREST 6\1 � f\JVE S TME N TS 2Y.863.93 2�.86 3.93 

2�.i363.93T 29,8b3.93T 

?rev. Mo. 
To Date 

32 7.8 64.5 7 
11.13 
6 7.91 

7.3 5 3.7 4 

3 3 0. 2 9 7 .3 5 T 

115.290.34 
3.87 

24.24 
1.440.16 

11 0. 7 5 8 .6 1 T 

4ti.106.74 

12.7 41.63 
71.4 64.40 

2.4 26.25 

8 4.7 3�.62 T 

2 7,59 5.86 

2 7.595.86 T 

This Mo. 

.� o  
,oo 
.GO 

2.5 9 3.98 

2.5 93.98 T 

.Go 

.&o 

.co 
214.85 

2 14.8 5 T 

1.g 25.92 CR 

1, 15 8.37 
4.125.@Q 

.®O 

3.3 5 7.45 T 

2.268.67 

2.26 S.G 7 T 

Budset 

316.1 4 o.�o 

Y.O 00.00 

3 2 �. 1 4 0 .i 0 T 

112.8 9Q.$0 

1.5 00.&0 

11 4. 3 9 0 .� 0 T 

4 7.o oo.�o 
13.0 00.00 
2 5.o oo.eo 

8 �.O 00.GO T 

20.0 00.GO 

20.0 00.QO T 

UnexQended 

6. 7 2lL5 7 °� 
11.1 ::s ;� 
67.91CB 

q4 7.72 ':'� 

1. 7 51.33 CR 

2.4 00.34 '.:8 
3.87 ;_g 

21�.24 �_s 
155.G1 CB 

2.5 8 3.46 CR 

8 l 9.18 
9 oo.ao �B 
58 9.40 '.'� 

2.4 26.25 :8 

:-s. 0 9 ti .l• 7 CR 

Y,863.93CB 

'J, 8 6 3.9 3 Cft 

Unencumbered 

6.724.57 CR 

11.13 CR 

6 7.91 c� 

9 4 7.72 CR 

'], 7 5 1.3 3 CR 

2.4 QQ.31" CR 

3.87 CR 

21-4.24 CR 

155.61 CR 

7.583.46 CR 

a 1 9.1 a 
900.eo cR 

589.40 CR 

2.4 26.25 CR 

:S.0 9 6.4 7 CR 

�. 86 3.93 CR 

9,863.93 CR 
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